'S

“J OPTUMRX

Your 2021 Premium Standard Formulary

RAAA

For the most current list of covered medications or if you have questions:

% Call the number on your member ID card.

|;| Visit your plan’s website on your member ID card to:
* Find a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
» Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

» Compare medication pricing and options.



What is a formulary?

A formulary is a list of prescribed medications or other About this formulary
pharmacy care products, services or supplies chosen Where differences between

for their safety, cost, and effectiveness. Medications are this formulary and your benefit
listed by categories or classes and are placed into cost plan exist, the benefit plan

levels known as tiers. It includes both brand and generic documents rule. This may not be
prescription medications. a complete list of medications

that are covered by your plan.
Please review your benefit plan
for full details.

To create the list, OptumRx® is guided by the Pharmacy and
Therapeutics Committee. This group of doctors, nurses, and
pharmacists reviews which medications will be covered,
how well the drugs work, and overall value. They also make
sure there are safe and covered options.

How do | use my formulary?

You and your doctor can use the formulary to help you choose the most cost-effective prescription
medications. This guide tells you if a medication is generic or brand, and if special rules apply.
Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. If your medication is not listed here, please visit
your plan’s website or call the number on your member ID card.

What are tiers?
Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost, set by
your employer or plan sponsor. This is how much you will pay when you fill a prescription.

When does the formulary change?
* Medications may move to a lower tier at any time.
* Medications may move to a higher tier when a generic equal becomes available.

» Medications may move to a higher tier or be excluded from coverage on January 1 or July 1 of
each year.

When a medication changes tiers, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

Why are some medications excluded from coverage?
A medication may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit when it works the
same as or similar to another prescription or over-the-counter (OTC) medication.

What if | don’t agree with a decision about an excluded medication?
You or your authorized representative and your doctor can ask for a coverage request by calling
the number on your member ID card.



What is the difference between brand-name and
generic medications?

Over-the-counter medications

Generic medications contain the same active ingredients An over-the-counter (OTC)

(offer the same effect) as brand-name medications, but they medication may be the right

often cost less. Once the patent for a brand-name medication treatment option for some

ends, the FDA can approve a generic version with the same conditions. Talk to your doctor

active ingredients. about OTC options. Even though
OTC medications may not be

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription? covered by your pharmacy

If your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name benefit, they may cost less

medication, ask if a generic or lower-cost option could be right than a prescription medication.

for you. Generic medications are usually your lowest-cost option.

What if | am taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are used to treat complex conditions. These high-cost medications may

be injected, infused or taken by mouth. Please note, not all specialty medications are listed in the
formulary. Our specialty pharmacy can provide most of your specialty medications along with helpful
programs and services. Call 1-855-427-4682 and have your prescriptions delivered right to your
home or doctor’s office.



The formulary gives you choices so you and your doctor can decide your best course of treatment.
In this formulary, brand-name medications are shown in UPPERCASE (for example, CLOBEX).
Generic medications are shown in lowercase (for example, clobetasol).

Tier information

Using lower tier or preferred medications can help you pay your lowest out-of-pocket cost. Your
plan may have multiple or no tiers. Please note: If you have a high-deductible plan, the tier cost
levels will apply once you meet your deductible.

Drug Tier Includes Helpful Tips

Tier 1 $ Lower-cost generics | Use Tier 1 drugs for the lowest out-of-pocket costs.
and some brand name

Tier 2 $$ Mid-range cost Use Tier 2 drugs instead of Tier 3 to help reduce your
preferred brand name | out-of-pocket costs.

Tier 3 $$% Highest-cost Many Tier 3 drugs have lower-cost options in Tier 1 or 2.
non-preferred Ask your doctor if they could work for you.

Tier E & Excluded May not be covered or need prior authorization. Lower-cost

options are available and covered.

Drug list information
In this drug list, some medications are noted with letters next to them to help you see which ones
may have coverage requirements or limits. Your benefit plan decides how these medications may

be covered.

M Authorized generic or cobranded product

PA Prior Authorization — Your doctor is required to give OptumRx more information
to determine coverage.

QL Quantity Limit — Medication may be limited to a certain quantity.

SP Specialty Medication — Medication is designated as specialty.

ST Step Therapy — Must try lower-cost medication(s) before a higher-cost medication
can be covered.

3P Tier 3 preferred




Table of Contents

ANAIGESICS = DIUGS FOr PaiN ... ..ottt e e e oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e bbb et e e e e e e e e aaaaan 7
Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and INflammation............coiiiii e 8
AANESTNETICS ... oo e oo oo oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e et e aaeaaeaaaees 8
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment AgeNtS.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii i 8
E N 1] Tt (=T = PSP T PSP PPPPPPPPPRPPT 8
ANTICOAGUIANTS ...ttt ettt e e e oo e e bttt et e e e e e e e e s aa b tb e e e e e e e e e e e e e annbbbeneeeaaaeeeaanns 9
AnticonNvUISANtS - Drugs fOr SEIZUIMNES .........uuiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanes 10
Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia............ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 11
F N gl (e [ o] f=Y T ST T g1 OO PPTRR 11
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and VOMIEING ..... ... 11
F N 41010 g o = | TSP EETTT PP 12
y gL ife o0 Yo (=] o | £ 12
LN LT gTTe =T g[S o 1T o £ T 12
AntineoplastiCs - Drugs fOr CANCET ............oooo i as 12
F N a1 oF=T = TS Lo OO SRS SPUPPUPPPRR 13
ANLIPArKINSON AGENES ... eeeeeeeie ettt e e oo e oottt ettt e e e e e e e e s a bt ee e et e e e e e e e aaannbbbeeeeeeeaeeeaaannnnnneeeeas 13
F N L] €1 = (=] L= PP PP PPPPPPPPOTPRPRRRRRR 13
Antipsychotics - Drugs for MoOd DiSOrAErs...........coooiiiiiiii e 13
LN 1A= PP PP POPPPPPPPPPPPP 14
ANXIOIYLICS = DIUGS fOr ANXIEY ..ooeeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaeaaaaaaaaaaaaeeees 14
Bipolar Agents - Drugs fOr MOOA DISOIAEIS .........coiiiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annnes 15
Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding DiSOrders.............oooocciiiiiiiieeeiiniiceeee 15
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation ConditionsS...............uuuviuiiiiiiiicceceeee e 15
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Attention Deficit DiSOrder..............uuuueiiiiiiiiiicerieeeee e 18
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple SCIEerosis...........cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 18
Central Nervous System Agents - MIiSCEIIANEOUS ..........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiee e 19
Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat ConditionS............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 19
Dermatological Agents - Drugs for SKin CONitioNS...........uuuuiiiieiccccce e, 19
Diabetes - ANtidiabDetic AQENTS....... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaeaaaaaaaaaes 21
Diabetes - GIUCOSE MONTOIING ......oiiiiiii ettt e e e oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e e b b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnnnneeeas 22
Diabetes - GIYCEMIC AGENTS .....ci ittt oottt et e e e e e e e sttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e s nnbeeeeeeaaeeeaaaannnnnnneeas 23
1= o 1= (YT 1 F=T U1 g < URPUPPPRTIN 23
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / VIitamins .......ccccooooiiiiiiii e 24
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and UICer.........cooooo oo 25
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions..............ccccciiiiiiis 25
Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment.............ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenenn. 26
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions................ccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 26
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions.................ccccc e 27
([T agToT g b= I 1Y oL e [T o= 27
Hormonal Agents - Men's HEalth ... et e e e e e e e 27
HOrmonal AQENtS - OSTEOPOIOSIS .....ceiiiiiiiitiiie ittt e ettt e e e e e e e e e bbb et e ee e e e e e e e s e nnsbanneeeeaaeeeaaannn 27
Hormonal AQents - PilUAIY ... 28
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control..............uueeeeeiceccee e, 28
(o gagloT g F= I Ty oL S N )Y/ o] T 30
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen. 30
Inflammatory BOWE! DISEASE AGENES .......eeiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for OStEOPOroSIS..........iiiiiiiiiiieie e, 32
Metabolic Bone Disease AGENTS = OtNer...... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 32
Miscellaneous TherapeUtic AQENTS .......coooi oottt aeeanennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 32
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation...............cco e 33
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for GIaUCOMA..........coiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annes 33



Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye CONAItiONS ..........uuuiieeiiiiiiiiirree e 34

Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear CONAItIONS ..........uuuiiiiiiii et e e e e e 34
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 34
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions.............................. 35
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for CystiC FIDroSis............uuuuuiuiiiiiiiiiicccceecceeeeee e 36
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension.............cccccoooieiiiiiiiiinnieneeeeeeeeeeeenn 36
Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm ... 37
S (=T=T ol B Yo o [T gy Ao =T oL £ TP UERRTRR 37



Analgesics - Drugs FIORICET/CODEINE E
for Pain hydrocodone-
acetaminophen- 1 aL acetaminophen oral 1 QL
codeine #2 tablet
acetaminophen- hydromorphone hcl oral
codeine #3 L o tablet L QL
acetaminophen- HYSINGLA ER 2 PA; QL
ine #4 1 QL
codeine KADIAN E
acetf:}minophen- LAZANDA E
codeine oral tablet 300- 1 QL " = I
15 mg, 300-60 m morpnine suirate er ora .
J J tablet extended release ! PA; QL
APADAZ E
MS CONTIN E
apap-caff-
dihydrocodeine oral 1 QL NORCO E
capsule NUCYNTA E
ARYMO ER E NUCYNTA ER E
BELBUCA 2 PA; QL OXYCODONE HCL ER E M
BENZHYDROCODON E oxycodone hcl oral 1 aL
E-ACETAMINOPHEN tablet
butalbital-apap-caffeine 1 oxycodone-
BUTRANS acetaminophen oral
PATCH WEEKLY 10 . 300 mg, 2.5-325 mg, 5-
MCG/HR, 15 MCG/HR, 325 mg, 7.5-325 mg
20 MCG/HR, 5 OXYCONTIN 2 PA; QL
MCG/HR PERCOCET E
CONZIP E ROXICODONE E
DILAUDID ORAL E SUBSYS E
DURAGESIC-100 E TRAMADOL HCL ER
DURAGESIC-12 E ORAL CAPSULE
DURAGESIC-25 E EXTENDED RELEASE E M
24 HOUR 100 MG, 200
DURAGESIC-50 E MG, 300 MG
DURAGESIC-75 E tramadol hcl oral tablet 1 aL
fentanyl 1 PA; QL 50 mg
FENTANYL CITRATE £ M TREZIX 3 QL
BUCCAL TABLET ULTRACET E
FENTORA E ULTRAM E
FIORICET E XTAMPZA ER 2 |paaL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




ZOHYDRO ER ORAL VIMOVO E
CAPSULE ER 12 VOLTAREN E
HOUR ABUSE- E
DETERRENT 10 MG, ZIPSOR E
15 MG, 20 MG, 30 MG, ZORVOLEX E
40 MG, 50 MG Anesthetics
BRI o AT lidocaine external patch 1
for Pain and
Inﬂammation I|doca|ne'pr|loca|ne 1
external cream
ARTHROTEC E
LIDODERM E
CAMBIA E
CELEBREX E ZTLIDO E
Anti-Addiction /
celecoxib oral 1 QL Substance Abuse
diclofenac sodium oral 1 Treatment Agents
diclofenac sodium BUNAVAIL 3 QL
transdermal gel 1 % : QL :
9 buprenorphine hcl 1 aL
DUEXIS E sublingual
etodolac oral tablet 1 buprenorphine hcl- 1 aL
FLECTOR E naloxone hcl
ibuprofen oral tablet 1 CHANTIX 3 QL
INDOMETHACIN CHANTIX
ORAL CAPSULE 20 3 ST CONTINUING MONTH 3 QL
MG PAK
indomethacin oral 1 CHANTIX STARTING 3 QL
capsule 25 mg, 50 mg MONTH PAK
ketorolac tromethamine EVZIO INJECTION
oral 1 QL SOLUTION AUTO- e
_ INJECTOR 2
meloxicam oral 1 MG/0.4ML
MOBIC E NALOXONE HCL
nabumetone oral 1 INJECTION E
NALFON E SOLUTION AUTO-
INJECTOR
NAPRELAN 3
naltrexone hcl oral 1
naproxen oral tablet 1
NARCAN 2
PENNSAID E
SUBOXONE E
QMIIZ ODT E
RELAFEN DS E ZUBSOLV 2 QL
Antibacterials
SPRIX E
ACTICLATE E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.



amoxicillin oral capsule 1 doxycycline
amoxicillin oral monohydrate oral 1
suspension 1 capsule
reconstituted doxycycline
Py hydrate oral tablet L
amoxicillin oral tablet 1 monony
amoxicillin-potassium levofloxacin oral tablet 1
clavulanate oral 1 metronidazole oral 1
suspension tablet
reconstituted metronidazole vaginal 1
amoxicillin-potassium 1 minocycline hcl oral )
clavulanate oral tablet capsule
azithromycin oral MINOLIRA E
suspension 1 —
reconstituted mupirocin external 1
azithromycin oral tablet 1 nitrofurantoin 1
tdini 1 macrocrystal oral
cefdinir
nitrofurantoin
cefuroxime axetil 1 monohydrate 1
cephalexin oral capsule 1 macrocrystals
cephalexin oral NUZYRA ORAL 3
suspension 1 penicillin v potassium 1
reconstituted oral tablet
ciprofloxacin hcl oral 1 SEYSARA 3 ST
tablet 250 mg, 500 mg
. . SILVADENE E
clarithromycin oral
tablet 1 SOLODYN E
clindamycin hcl oral 1 SOLOSEC 3
CLINDESSE 3 sglfamethqxazole- 1
DIFICID 3 trimethoprim oral tablet
TARGADOX E
DORYX MPC E
XENLETA 3
DORYX ORAL
TABLET DELAYED c XEPI 3
RELEASE 200 MG, 50 XIMINO 3
MG Anticoagulants
doxyc;l/cline hyclate oral 1 ELIQUIS 2 QL
capsule
, ELIQUIS DVT/PE
doxycyCIIne hyCIate oral 1 STARTER PACK 2 QL
tablet ORAL TABLET 5 MG
enoxaparin sodium 1 SP; QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




PRADAXA 2 QL LAMICTAL XR ORAL
warfarin sodium oral 1 TABLET EXTENDED E
RELEASE 24 HOUR
XARELTO 2 QL —
lamotrigine er 1
XARELTO STARTER —
PACK 2 QL lamotrigine oral tablet 1
Anticonvulsants - levetiracetam oral 1
Drugs for Seizures tablet
BRIVIACT NAYZILAM 3 QL
INTRAVENOUS : NEURONTIN E
BRIVIACT ORAL 3 ST ONFI E
carbamazepine oral 1 oxcarbazepine oral 1
tablet tablet
CARBATROL E OXTELLAR XR E
DEPAKOTE E QUDEXY XR E
DEPAKOTE ER E SABRIL E SP
DEPAKOTE E SYMPAZAN 3 PA
SPRINKLES TEGRETOL E
DILANTIN INFATABS E TEGRETOL-XR E
DILANTIN ORAL E TOPAMAX E
CAPSULE 100 MG
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE E
DILANTIN ORAL .
SUSPENSION E topiramate oral tablet 1
divalproex sodium er 1 TRILEPTAL E
divalproex sodium oral 1 TROKENDI XR 3 ST
tablet delayed release VALTOCO 10 MG
DOSE I
EPIDIOLEX 3 PA; SP
FYCOMPA 3 VALTOCO 15 MG 3 aL
y DOSE
gabapentin oral 1 VALTOCO 20 MG
capsule
pstie DOSE S=jaL
gabapentin oral tablet 1
VALTOCO 5 MG 3 aL
KEPPRA ORAL E DOSE
KEPPRA XR E VIMPAT 3
LAMICTAL = XCOPRI 3 |sT
LAMICTAL STARTER E DAILY DOSE)
XCOPRI (350 MG 3 ST
DAILY DOSE)

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

10



ZONEGRAN E fluoxetine hcl oral 1
zonisamide oral 1 capsule
Antidementia Agents fluoxetine hcl oral tablet 1
- Drugs for fluvoxamine maleate 1
Alzheimer's _Dlsease FORFIVO XL E
and Dementia

. LEXAPRO E
donepezil hcl oral tablet : -
10 mg, 23 mg 1 mirtazapine oral tablet 1
memantine hcl oral ) nortripltyline hcl oral 1
tablet 10 mg, 5 mg capsule
NAMZARIC 2 QL paroxetine hcl 1
Antidepressants PAXIL CR E
amitriptyline hcl oral 1 PAXIL ORAL TABLET E
BRISDELLE E PRISTIQ E
bupropion hcl er (sr) 1 QL PROZAC E
bupropion hcl er (x]) sertraline hcl oral tablet 1
oral tablet extended 1 aL trazodone hcl oral 1
release 24 hour 150 TRINTELLIX 3 ST, QL
mg, 300 mg _

venlafaxine hcl 1
BUPROPION HCL ER _
(XL) ORAL TABLET venlafaxine hcl er 1
EXTENDED RELEASE = M VIIBRYD 3 QL
24 HOUR 450 MG VIIBRYD STARTER ™
bupropion hcl oral 1 PACK
CELEXA E WELLBUTRIN SR E
citalopram WELLBUTRIN XL E
:\yt;jlr?bromide oral 1 ZOLOFT E
able Antiemetics - Drugs
CYMBALTA E for Nausea and
desvenlafaxine 1 aL Vomiting
succinate er meclizine hcl oral tablet 1
doxepin hcl oral 1 metoclopramide hcl 1
capsule oral tablet 10 mg
duloxetine hcl oral 1 QL ondansetron hol oral 1
EFFEXOR XR E tablet 4 mg, 8 mg
escitalopram oxalate 1 ondansetron odt 1
oral tablet prochlorperazine 4
maleate oral

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

11



SANCUSO E Antimigraine Agents
scopolamine 1 AIMOVIG 2 PA; QL
VARUBI (180 MG AJOVY E
DOSE) A - .

eletriptan hydrobromide 1 QL
gL EMGALITY 2 |PA QL
ciclopirox external EMGALITY (300 MG
solution 1 DOSE) ( 2 PA; QL
clotrimazole external 1 IMITREX E
cream

- IMITREX STATDOSE E

clotrimazole- REFILL
betamethasone 1
external cream IMITREX STATDOSE =

SYSTEM
CRESEMBA ORAL 3

MAXALT E
fluconazole oral tablet 1

MAXALT-MLT E
GYNAZOLE-1 3

NURTEC 2 PA; QL
JUBLIA E

ONZETRA XSAIL E
KERYDIN 3 PA

RELPAX E
ketoconazole external
cream 1 REYVOW E
ketoconazole external rizatriptan benzoate 1 QL
shampoo [ sumatriptan succinate 1 aL
nystatin external cream 1 oral
nystatin mouth/throat 1 TOSYMRA E
terbinafine hcl oral 1 QL TREXIMET E
terconazole vaginal 1 UBRELVY 2 PA; QL
cream ZEMBRACE E
TOLSURA E SYMTOUCH
Antigout Agents ZOMIG ORAL E
allopurinol oral 1 ZOMIG ZMT E
COLCHICINE ORAL Antineoplastics -
CAPSULE E Drugs for Cancer
colchicine oral tablet 1 AFINITOR ORAL

TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 E SP
COLCRYS E MG, 7.5 MG
febuxostat 1 ST anastrozole oral 1
MITIGARE - BELRAPZO E |sP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

12



BENDAMUSTINE HCL ZIRABEV 2 PA; SP
INTRAVENOUS E sp ZYTIGA E SP
SOLUTION 100 : —
MG/4ML Antiparasitics
CABOMETYX 2 PA; SP ARAKODA 3
capecitabine 1 PA; SP EMVERM 2
ERLEADA E SP hydroxychloroquine 1

sulfate oral
GLEEVEC E SP
IBRANCE ORAL NATROBA -
CAPSULE 3 PA; SP PLAQUENIL E
IDHIFA 3 PA: SP- QL Antiparkinson Agents
imatinib mesylate 1 PA; SP bef‘lztropi”e mesylate 1

ora
IMBRUVICA ORAL

3 PA; SP i -

TABLET carbidopa-levodopa 1

oral tablet
KANJINTI 2 PA; SP

GOCOVRI E
letrozole oral 1

INBRIJA 3 PA; SP
LYNPARZA 2 PA; SP

NOURIANZ 3 PA
MVASI 2 PA; SP

OSMOLEX ER E
NUBEQA 3 PA; SP .

pramipexole 1
OGIVRI E SP dihydrochloride
REVLIMID 2 PA; SP ropinirole hcl 1
tamoxifen citrate oral 1 OMEPRAZOLE
TARGRETIN BRILINTA 2

3 PA; SP

EXTERNAL clopidogrel bisulfate 1
TARGRETIN ORAL E SP oral
TAZVERIK E SP PLAVIX E
temozolomide 1 PA; SP prasugrel hcl 1
TRAZIMERA 2 PA; SP YOSPRALA E
TREANDA E SP Antipsychotics -
TRUXIMA E Sp Drugs for Mood

Disorders
XTANDI 3 PA; SP

ABILIFY E
YONSA E SP —

aripiprazole oral tablet 1 QL
ZEJULA 2 PA; SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

13



ARISTADA 3 LEDIPASVIR- E M: SP
ARISTADA INITIO 3 SOFOSBUVIR ’
INVEGA SUSTENNA 3 MAVYRET 2 |PASPaQL
INVEGA TRINZA 3 ODEFSEY £
LATUDA 3 QL oselltamivir phosphate 1 aL

ora
olanzapine oral tablet 1 QL

PREZCOBIX 2
PERSERIS 3

— SOFOSBUVIR- _

quetiapine fumarate 1 QL VELPATASVIR E M; SP
quetiapine fumarate er 1 QL SYMFI 2
REXULTI 3 JaL SYMEILO >
RISPERDAL E TAMIELU E
risperidone oral tablet 1 QL TEMIXYS E
SAPHRIS 2 |aL TIVICAY >
SECUADO S TRIUMEQ 2
SEROQUEL S TRUVADA ORAL
SEROQUEL XR E TABLET 100-150 MG, >
VRAYLAR 3 ST QL |1\/| 3(:;)-200 MG, 167-250
Ziprasidone hcl 1 QL

TRUVADA ORAL E
ZYPREXA E TABLET 200-300 MG
bl valacyclovir hcl oral 1 QL
acyclovir oral capsule 1 VALTREX E
acyclovir oral tablet 1 VEMLIDY 3 SP
ATRIPLA E VOSEVI 2 PA; SP; QL
BARACLUDE ORAL

XOFLUZA (40 MG
TABLET E ISP DOSE) ( 3 |aL
BIKTARVY E XOFLUZA (80 MG M
CIMDUO 2 DOSE)
DESCOVY E ZOVIRAX EXTERNAL E
DOVATO 2 ZOVIRAX ORAL E
entecavir 1 SP; QL SUSPENSION
EPCLUSA 2 |PA;SP;QL AnxiglysicsSibIlgs

for Anxiety
GENVOYA 3

alprazolam oral tablet 1 QL
HARVONI 2 PA; SP; QL

ATIVAN ORAL E
JULUCA 2

buspirone hcl oral

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

14




clonazepam oral tablet 1 QL NEULASTA 3 PA; SP
diazepam oral tablet 1 NEULASTA ONPRO 3 PA; SP
hydroxyzine hcl oral 1 NEUPOGEN E SP
tablet NIVESTYM 2 PA; SP
hydlroxyzine pamoate 1 NOVOEIGHT % SP
ora
NUWIQ 3 SP
KLONOPIN E
PROCRIT E SP
lorazepam oral tablet 1 QL
. RETACRIT 2 PA; SP
triazolam 1 QL
UDENYCA E SP
VALIUM E
ULTOMIRIS 3 PA; SP
XANAX E
ZARXIO 2 PA; SP
XANAX XR E
. ZIEXTENZO 3 PA; SP
Bipolar Agents - _
Drugs for Mood Cardiovascular
Disorders Agents - Drugs for
- Heart and Circulation
lithium carbonate er 1 Conditions
lithium carbonate oral 1 ALTACE E
capsule iod hcl oral 1
amiodarone
Blood Products /
Expanders - Drugs for oral
Bleeding Disorders amlodipine besylate- 1
ADYNOVATE 3 [sP benazepril hel
AESTYLA arr|1lodipine besylate- 1
INTRAVENOUS KIT valsartan
1000 UNIT, 2000 UNIT, 3 SP amlodipine-olmesartan 1
250 UNIT, 3000 UNIT, ATACAND E
500 UNIT
ARANESP (ALBUMIN atenolol oral !
FREE) 2 PA; SP atenolol-chlorthalidone 1
ELOCTATE 3 SP 2::|rvastatin calcium 1
EPOGEN E SP
AVAPRO E
ESPEROCT E SP
AZOR E
FULPHILA E SP .
benazepril hcl oral 1
GRANIX E SP
BENICAR E
JIVI 3 SP
BENICAR HCT E
MULPLETA 2 PA; SP .
bisoprolol fumarate 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

15



bisoprolol- EDARBYCLOR 3 ST
hydrochlorothiazide L :

y enalapril maleate oral 1
bumetanide oral 1 ENTRESTO 2 QL
BYSTOLIC 2 EXFORGE E
candesartan cilexetil 1 EXFORGE HCT E
CARDIZEM LA ORAL ezetimibe 1
TABLET EXTENDED — , .
RELEASE 24 HOUR E ezetimibe-simvastatin 1
180 MG, 240 MG, 300 fenofibrate micronized
MG, 360 MG, 420 MG oral capsule 134 mg, 1
cartia xt 1 200 mg, 67 mg
carvedilol 1 fenofibrate oral tablet 1
CATAPRES-TTS-1 E fenofibric acid oral

capsule delayed 1
CATAPRES-TTS-2 E release
CATAPRES-TTS-3 E flecainide acetate 1
chlorthalidone 1 furosemide oral tablet 1
clonidine hcl oral 1 gemfibrozil oral 1
COLESTID E guanfacine hcl 1
COLESTID E HEMANGEOL 3
FLAVORED .

hydralazine hcl oral 1
CONSENSI E —

hydrochlorothiazide
COREG E oral 1
COREG CR E HYZAAR E
COZAAR E INDERAL XL E
CRESTOR E INNOPRAN XL E
digoxin oral tablet 1 irbesartan 1
diltiazem hcl er coated 1 irbesartan- ]
beads hydrochlorothiazide
dilt-xr 1 isosorbide mononitrate 1
DIOVAN E er
DIOVAN HCT E KAPSPARGO E
doxazosin mesylate 1 SPRINKLE
oral KATERZIA E
DYAZIDE E labetalol hcl oral 1
EDARSBI 3 ST LASIX E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

16



LESCOL XL E pravastatin sodium 1
LIPITOR E prazosin hcl oral 1
lisinopril oral 1 PRINIVIL E
lisinopril- 1 propranolol hcl er 1
hydrochlorothiazide propranolol hcl oral )
LIVALO E tablet
losartan potassium oral 1 QUESTRAN E
losartan potassium-hctz 1 QUESTRAN LIGHT E
LOTREL E ramipril 1
lovastatin 1 RANEXA E
LOVAZA E ranolazine er 1
metoprolol succinate er 1 REPATHA 2 PA; QL
metoprolol tartrate oral 1 REPATHA
SYSTEM
MICARDIS HCT E REPATHA
MULTAQ 3 SURECLICK 2 PA; QL
nadolol oral 1 rosuvastatin calcium 1
NEXLETOL 2 PA; QL simvastatin oral 1
NEXLIZET 2 PA; QL sotalol hcl oral 1
NIASPAN E spironolactone oral 1
nifedipine er 1 TEKTURNA 2)
nifedipine er osmotic 1 TEKTURNA HCT 2 ST
release .
. . . telmisartan 1
nitroglycerin sublingual 1 .
telmisartan-hctz 1
NITROSTAT E
TENORMIN E
NORVASC E
. TIKOSYN E
olmesartan medoxomil
oral 1 TOPROL XL E
olmesartan medoxomil- 1 torsemide 1
hctz triamterene-hctz 1
olmesartan-amlodipine- 1 TRIBENZOR E
hetz TRICOR E
omega-3-acid ethyl 1 PA valsartan 1
esters
: valsartan- 1
PRALUENT 2 PA; QL hydrochlorothiazide
PRAVACHOL E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

17



VASCEPA 2 PA INTUNIV E
verapamil hcl er oral JORNAY PM 3 PA; ST; QL
capsule extended methylphenidate hcl er
release 24 hour 120 1 (Ia) oral capsule
mg, 180 mg, 240 mg, extended release 24 1 PA; QL
360 mg hour 10 mg, 20 mg, 30
verapamil hcl er oral 1 mg, 40 mg
tablet extended release

METHYLPHENIDATE o
VYTORIN E HCL ER (XR) : PA; ST; QL
WELCHOL E methylphenidate hcl er
ZESTRIL E oral tablet extended 1 PA; QL

release
ZETIA £ thylphenidate hcl

me enidate hc
ZOCOR ORAL ot 1 PA; QL
TABLET 10 MG, 20 E
MG, 40 MG, 80 MG RITALIN E
ZYPITAMAG E RITALIN LA =
Central Nervous STRATTERA E
System Agents - VYVANSE 2 PA; QL
Drugs for Attention Central Nervous
Deficit Disorder System Agents -
ADDERALL E Drugs for Multiple
ADDERALL XR E Sl
amphetamine- 1 PA QL AUBAGIO 3 PA; SP; QL
dextroamphetamine ’ AVONEX PEN 2 PA; SP; QL
amphetamine- ) AVONEX PREFILLED 2 PA; SP; QL

: 1 PA; QL
dextroamphetamine er BAFIERTAM 2 PA: SP: QL
CONCERTA E COPAXONE 2 PA; SP; QL
cei(raxmethylphenldate hcl 1 PA: QL EXTAVIA E SP
PA; 3P; SP;
dexmethylphenidate hcl _ GILENYA 3 L
1 PA; QL Q

oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg ,

glatiramer acetate 1 PA; SP; QL
EVEKEO E MAVENCLAD (10
FOCALIN E MAVENCLAD (4 3 PA: 3P SP
FOCALIN XR E TABS) T
guanfacine hcl er 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

18



tablet

MAVENCLAD (5 3 PA: 3P- SP pregabalin oral capsule 1 QL
TABS) o QSYMIA 3 |PA
TABS) T
MAVENCLAD (7 TEGSEDI 3 PA; SP
TABS) 3 PA; 3P; SP TIGLUTIK 3 PA; SP; QL
VYLEESI 3 PA; QL
MAVENCLAD (8 oo, ’
TABS) < PA; 3P; SP Dental and Oral
Agents - Drugs for
MAVENCLAD
TABS) c ® 3 PA; 3P; SP Mouth and Throat
5A 3P SP Conditions
MAYZENT 3 aL chlorhexidine gluconate 1
mouth/throat
PLEGRIDY E SP , , .
SLEGRIDY STARTER lidocaine viscous hcl 1
PACK E SP Dermatological
Agents - Drugs for
REBIF E SP Skin Conditions
REBIF REBIDOSE E SP ABSORICA 3 PA
REBIF REBIDOSE E |sp ABSORICA LD 3 |PA
TITRATION PACK
ACANYA E
REBIF TITRATION
PACK E SP ACZONE EXTERNAL e
GEL 5 %
TECFIDERA 2 PA; SP; QL
—— ACZONE EXTERNAL 5
VUMERITY 2 PA; SP; QL GEL 7.5 %
VUMERITY
- QP: AKLIEF E
(STARTER) 2 PA; SP; QL
ALA SCALP E
Central Nervous
System Agents - AMZEEQ 3
Miscellaneous APEXICON E E
ADDYI 3 PA; QL AVITA E
ADIPEX-P E BENZACLIN E
AUSTEDO 3 PA; SP; QL BENZACLIN WITH E
CONTRAVE E PUMP
GRALISE 3 [sTaL BENZAMYCIN E
HORIZANT 3 PA: QL betamethasone
i dipropionate external 1
LYRICA E cream
phentermine hcl oral 1 PA BRYHALI 3

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

19




CALCIPOTRIENE c M DUPIXENT
EXTERNAL FOAM SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA: SP: QL
CAPEX E SOLUTION T
_ PREFILLED SYRINGE

claravis 1 PA

ELIDEL E
CLINDAGEL E

_ . ENSTILAR 3 QL
clindamycin phosphate-
benzoyl peroxide 1 EPIDUO E
external gel 1-5 % EPIDUO FORTE 3
clindamycin phosphate 1 EUCRISA 2 ST
external lotion FINACEA EXTERNAL 3
clindamycin phosphate 1 FOAM
external solution FINACEA EXTERNAL
clindamycin phosphate 1 GEL . ST
external swab fluocinonide external 1
CLINDAMYCIN cream
PHOSPHATE GEL 1 % E M FLUOROPLEX 3
EXTERNAL
_ - HALOBETASOL

clindamycin phosphate 1 PROPIONATE E M
gel 1 % external EXTERNAL FOAM
clobetasol propionate 1 HALOG EXTERNAL c
external cream CREAM
cIobetasol_ propionate 1 HALOG EXTERNAL c
external ointment OINTMENT
clobetasol propionate 1 hydrocortisone external
external solution cream 1
CLOBEX E hydrocortisone external 1
CLOBEX SPRAY E ointment
CLODERM E IMIQUIMOD PUMP
CORDRAN = CREAM 3.75 % E
EXTERNAL TAPE EXTERNAL
DESONATE E IMIQUIMOD PUMP

CREAM 3.75 % E M
DIFFERIN EXTERNAL E EXTERNAL
CREAM

IMPOYZ E
DIFFERIN EXTERNAL E
GEL 0.3 % KENALOG EXTERNAL E
DIFFERIN EXTERNAL c LEXETTE E
LOTION METROGEL E
DUOBRII E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




metronidazole external 1 tretinoin external cream 1 PA
créam triamcinolone acetonide 1
metronidazole external 1 external cream
gel triamcinolone acetonide 1
MIRVASO 3 external ointment
mometasone furoate 1 TRIANEX E
external cream ULTRAVATE E
NORITATE E VECTICAL E
ONEXTON 3 VELTIN E
ORACEA E VERDESO E
PANDEL E ZIANA E
PROPECIA E ZYCLARA E
PSORCON E ZYCLARA PUMP E
QBREXZA 3 QL Diabetes -
RETIN-A E Antidiabetic Agents
RETIN-A MICRO GEL E ADLYXIN E
0.04 %, 0.1 % ADLYXIN STARTER .
RETIN-A MICRO PACK
PUMP EXTERNAL E ALOGLIPTIN
GEL 0.04 %, 0.1 % BENZOATE E M
RETIN-A MICRO ALOGLIPTIN-
PUMP EXTERNAL 2 PA METEFORMIN HCL E M
GEL 0.06 %, 0.08 %

ALOGLIPTIN- E M
RHOFADE 3 PIOGLITAZONE
SERNIVO 3 BYDUREON 2 ST: QL
SOOLANTRA 3 BYDUREON BCISE . ST aL
SORILUX E AUTOINJECTOR ’
TACLONEX BYETTA 10 MCG PEN 2 ST; QL
EXTERNAL E BYETTA 5 MCG PEN 2 ST: QL
OINTMENT

FARXIGA 2 ST
TACLONEX
EXTERNAL 3 QL FORTAMET -
SUSPENSION glimepiride 1
tacrolimus external 1 glipizide er 1
ointment glipizide ir 1
TAZORAC EXTERNAL E GLUMETZA E
CREAM 0.1 % -

glyburide oral 1
TOPICORT SPRAY E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

21



GLYXAMBI 2 ST TRULICITY
SOLUTION PEN- ) ST QL
INVOKAMET XR E INJECTOR 0.75 ;
INVOKANA E MG/0.5ML, 1.5
JANUMET 2 |sT MG/0.5ML
JANUMET XR 2 |sT VICTOZA 2 |sta
Monitoring
JENTADUETO 2 ST
ACCU-CHEK
JENTADUETO XR 2 |°T FASTCLIX LANCET 2
KAZANO E KIT
KOMBIGLYZE XR E ACCU-CHEK GUIDE e
metformin hcl er 1 TEST STRIPS
metformin hcl er (mod) E ACCU-CHEK GUIDE E
, KIT W/DEVICE
metformin hcl er (osm) E
. ACCU-CHEK
metformin hcl oral 1 SOFTCLIX LANCET 2
tablet DEVICE KIT
NESINA E CONTOUR MONITOR 2
ONGLYZA E CONTOUR CONTROL 2
OSENI E CONTOUR NEXT )
OZEMPIC 2 ST; QL CONTROL
pioglitazone hcl 1 CONTOUR NEXT 5
QTERN = MONITOR
RYBELSUS 2 ST QL ?SQTTOUR NEXT > aL
SEGLUROMET E
CONTOUR TEST 2 QL
SOLIQUA 2 ST; QL
DEXCOM G4 / G5 / G6
STEGLUJAN E TRANSMITTER,
PLATINUM,
SYMLINPEN 60 3 PA PLATINUM
SYNJARDY 2 ST PEDIATRIC)
SYNJARDY XR 2 ST
TRADJENTA 2 ST
TRIJARDY XR 2 ST

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

22



DEXCOM G4 / G5 / G6 APIDRA SOLOSTAR E
RECEIVER, APIDRA VIAL E
TRANSMITTER,
SENSOR (INCLUDING | 2 BASAGLARKWIKPEN | E
PLATINUM, BD AUTOSHIELD DUO )
PLATINUM PEN NEEDLES
PEDIATRIC) DEVICE BD ULTRAFINE
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 . INSULIN SYRINGES 2
DAY READER BD ULTRA-FINE PEN )
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 E NEEDLES
DAY SENSOR BD VEO INSULIN SYR )
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 e U/F 1/2UNIT
READER SYSTM FIASP E
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 E FIASP FLEXTOUCH E
SENSOR SYSTM

FIASP PENFILL E
FREESTYLE LIBRE c
READER HUMALOG KWIKPEN 2
FREESTYLE LIBRE - HUMALOG MIX 50/50 )
SENSOR SYSTEM KWIKPEN
ONETOUCH ULTRA E C%ALOG MIX 50/50 >
ONETOUCH VERIO c
TEST STRIPS HUMALOG MIX 75/25 )

KWIKPEN
V-GO 20 2

HUMALOG MIX 75/25
V-GO 30 2 VIAL 2
V-GO 40 2 HUMALOG U-100 )
Diabetes - Glycemic JUNIOR KWIKPEN
Agents HUMALOG VIAL 2
BAQSIMI ONE PACK 2 UMULIN 70730
BAQSIMI TWO PACK 2 KWIKPEN 2
GLUCAGON ) Made by Lilly HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL 2
EMERGENCY KIT HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 2
EMERGENCY KIT Fresenius

HUMULIN R U-500
GVOKE PFS 2 KWIKPEN 2
ADMELOG E VIAL 2
ADMELOG e HUMULIN R VIAL 2
SOLOSTAR

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

23



INSULIN ASP PROT & c NOVOLIN N RELION E
ASP FLEXPEN NOVOLIN N VIAL E
INSULIN ASPART E NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN E
INSULIN ASPART E NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN c
FLEXPEN RELION
INSULIN ASPART E NOVOLIN R RELION E
PENFILL
NOVOLIN R VIAL E
INSULIN ASPART
PROT & ASPART E NOVOLOG FLEXPEN E
FLEXPEN
INSULIN LISPRO (1
UNIT DIAL) E NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 E
VIAL
INSULIN LISPRO
JUNIOR KWIKPEN E NOVOLOG PENFILL E
INSULIN LISPRO NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL E
PROT & LISPRO s NOVOTWIST PEN
NEEDLE 2
LANTUS SOLOSTAR 2
LANTUS U-100 VIAL 2 TOUJEO MAX 2
SOLOSTAR
LEVEMIR U-100 e
FLEXTOUCH TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 2
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL E TRESIBA E
NOVOFINE TRESIBA E
AUTOCOVER PEN 2 FLEXTOUCH
NEEDLE Electrolytes / Minerals
NOVOFINE PEN ) [ Metals / Vitamins
NEEDLE AZESCO E
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN CARNITOR ORAL E
NEEDLE 2
CARNITOR SF E
NOVOLIN 70/30 E cyanocobalamin
FLEXPEN injection solution 1000 1
NOVOLIN 70/30 E mcg/ml
FLEXPEN RELION ergocalciferol oral 1
NOVOLIN 70/30 E capsule
RELION folic acid oral tablet 1
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL E P—— 1
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN E KTAB 3
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN e COKELMA 3
RELION

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

24



multivitamin/fluoride esomeprazole
oral tablet chewable 1 magnesium oral aL
0.25mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg capsule delayed
NASCOBAL 3 release
potassium chloride crys 1 famotidine oral tablet
er lansoprazole oral
potassium chloride er 1 capsule delayed QL
. . release
potassium citrate er 1
NEXIUM ORAL
PREGENNA E CAPSULE DELAYED
PRENATE DHA E RELEASE
PRENATE ELITE E omeprazole oral
PRENATE ENHANCE E capsule delayed aL
release
PRENATE ESSENTIAL E .
omeprazole-sodium
PRENATE MINI E bicarbonate
PRENATE PIXIE E pantoprazole sodium
PRENATE RESTORE E oral tablet delayed QL
sodium fluoride oral 1 release
tablet chewable PREVACID
TRINAZ E PREVACID SOLUTAB
VELTASSA & PROTONIX ORAL
VITAFOL FE+ E TABLET DELAYED
RELEASE
VITAFOL-OB+DHA E
— RABEPRAZOLE
vitamin d SODIUM ORAL M
(ergocalciferol) oral 1 CAPSULE SPRINKLE
capsule 1.25 mg _
(50000 ut) rabeprazole sodium
oral tablet delayed QL
VITATHELY WITH E release
GINGER
sucralfate oral tablet
ZALVIT E ~EGERID
Gastrointestinal _ _
Agents - Drugs for Gastrointestinal
Acid Reflux and Ulcer Agents - Drugs for
Bowel, Intestine and
ACIPHEX E Stomach Conditions
CARAFATE ORAL E AMITIZA
TABLET
CLENPIQ
DEXILANT 2 QL . _
dicyclomine hcl oral
capsule

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

25



dicyclomine hcl oral
tablet

diphenoxylate-atropine

Genetic or Enzyme
Disorder - Drugs for
Replacement,

50 mg

oral tablet 1 Modification,

Treatment
gavilyte-g 1

CERDELGA 3 PA; SP
glycopyrrolate oral 1
tablet 1 mg, 2 mg CREON 2
GLYCOPYRROLATE 3 EXONDYS 51 E ISP
ORAL TABLET 1.5 MG NITYR 3 PA; SP
GOLYTELY E PANCREAZE E
hyoscyamine sulfate sl 1 PERTZYE E
hyoscyamine sulfate 1 STRENSIQ
sublingual SUBCUTANEOUS
lactulose oral solution 1 SOLUTION 28 2 PA; SP

MG/0.7ML, 40 MG/ML,
MOTOFEN E VYONDYS 53 E |sP
MOVANTIK E ZENPEP 2
MOVIPREP E Genitourinary Agents
NULYTELY WITH £ - Drugs for Bladder,
FLAVOR PACKS Genital and Kidney
OMECLAMOX-PAK 2 setelliins
OSMOPREP E AURYXIA 3
PLENVU E CIALIS E
PYLERA 2 DEPEN TITRATABS 2 SP
RELISTOR E LEVITRA E
SUPREP BOWEL 3 MYRBETRIQ E
PREP KIT oxybutynin chloride er 1
SYMPROIC 2 ST; QL oxybutynin chloride oral 1
TRULANCE E tablet
VIBERZI 3 PA: QL phenazopyridine hcl

oral tablet 100 mg, 200 1
ZELNORM 3 PA; QL mg

RENAGEL E

sildenafil citrate oral

tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 1 QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




solifenacin succinate 1 prednisone oral tablet 1
STAXYN E prednisone oral tablet 1
STENDRA E therapy pack
tadalafil oral 1 QL RAYOS E
tolterodine tartrate er 1 TAPERDEX 12-DAY 3
TOVIAZ 3 TAPERDEX 6-DAY 3
VELPHORO 3 TAPERDEX 7-DAY 3
Hormonal Agents -
VESICARE E Men's Health
VIAGRA E
- - ANDRODERM 2 PA
Genitourinary Agents
- Drugs for Prostate ANDROGEL E
Conditions ANDROGEL PUMP E
alfuzosin hcl er 1 AVEED E
AVODART E DEPO- £
dutasteride oral 1 TESTOSTERONE
finasteride oral tablet 5 1 FORTESTA E
mg JATENZO E
FLOMAX E NATESTO E
tamsulosin hcl 1 TESTIM E
terazosin hcl oral TESTOPEL E
capsule 1 mg, 10 mg, 5 1 testosterone cypionate
mg : 1 PA
intramuscular
Kgrmorllal Agents - testosterone
K transdermal gel 1.62 %,
CORTEF E 10 mg/act (2%), 20.25
dexamethasone oral mg/1.25gm (1.62%),
tablet 1 20.25 mg/act (1.62%), 1 PA
- 25 mg/2.5gm (1%),
hydrocortisone oral 1 40.5 mg/2.5gm
KENALOG INJECTION (1.62%), 50 mg/5gm
SUSPENSION 40 E (1%)
MG/ML VOGELXO E
(r;wr::hylpredmsolone 1 VOGELXO PUMP E
Grsol I XYOSTED 3 PA
predniscione ora 1 Hormonal Agents -
solution t
Osteoporosis
prednisolone sodium 1
phosphate oral solution OSPHENA 3

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

27



Hormonal Agents - NORDITROPIN
Pituitary FLEXPRO
ACTHAR 5 PA. SP SUBCUTANEOUS
_ SOLUTION 10 2 PA: SP
cabergoline 1 MG/1.5ML. 15
CETROTIDE E SP MG/1.5ML, 30
FOLLISTIM AQ 2 PA: SP MG/3ML, 5 MG/1.5ML
ganirelix acetate NUTROPIN AQ
solution prefilled 1 PA: SP NUSPIN 10 _
syringe 250 mcg/0.5m ; SUBCUTANEOUS 2 PA; SP
subcutaneous SOLUTION 10
- o MG/2ML
anirelix acetate
ganir - PA; Made by | [NUTROPIN AQ
solution prefilled 1 Oraanon/Merc
syringe 250 mcg/0.5ml K- gp NUSPIN 20 _
subcutaneous ; SUBCUTANEOUS 2 PA: SP
SOLUTION 20
GENOTROPIN E SP MG/2ML
MINIQUICK NUSPIN 5
GONAL-F E  |op SUBCUTANEOUS 20 PA; SP
GONAL-F RFF E Sp SOLUTION 5 MG/2ML
GONAL-F RFF £ |sp OMNITROPE
REDIJECT SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION 10 E SP
HUMATROPE E SP MG/1 5ML. 5
LUPRON DEPOT (1- MG/1.5ML
MONTH) 2 PA: SP OMNITROPE
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT ’ SUBCUTANEOUS
7.5 MG SOLUTION E SP
LUPRON DEPOT (3- RECONSTITUTED
MONTH) : ORILISSA 2 PA: QL
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 2 PA; 8P i
22 5 MG SAIZEN E SP
LUPRON DEPOT (4- SAIZENPREP E SP
MONTH) . PA: SP SANDOSTATIN E SP
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT ’ ZOMAGCTON E Sp
30MG
ZOMACTON (FOR
LUPRON DEPOT (6- ZOMA-JET 10) E SP
MONTH) _
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 2 |PASP Hormonal Agents -
45MG Sex Hormones and
Birth Control
NOCDURNA 3
ANNOVERA E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

28



apri 1 IMVEXXY 3
aviane 1 MAINTENANCE PACK
BEYAZ E IMVEXXY STARTER 3
PACK
BIJUVA 3 —
N isibloom 1
blisovi 24 fe 1 -
—— junel 1.5/30 1
blisovi fe 1.5/30 1 -
—— junel 1/20 1
blisovi fe 1/20 1 -
junel fe 1.5/30 1
CLIMARA E -
junel fe 1/20 1
CLIMARA PRO 2 '
junel fe 24 1
cryselle-28 1 _
kariva 1
DELESTROGEN
INTRAMUSCULAR OIL E kurvelo 1
20 MG/ML, 40 MG/ML larin fe 1/20 1
DIVIGEL 3 larissia 1
dotti 1 lessina 1
drospirenone-ethinyl levonorgest-eth est &
. 1 1 QL
estradiol eth est
DUAVEE 2 levonorgest-eth estrad
ELESTRIN 3 91-day oral tablet 0.15- 1 QL
0.03 &0.01 mg, 0.15-
eluryng 1 0.03 mg
ENDOMETRIN 2 levonorgestrel-ethinyl
enskyce 1 estrad oral tablet 0.1-20 1
estarylla 1 mg-mcg, 0.15-30 mg-
mcg
ESTRACE E
_ LO LOESTRIN FE E
estradiol oral 1
_ LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21) E
estradiol transdermal 1
_ , LOESTRIN 1/20 (21) E
estradiol vaginal 1
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30 E
ESTROGEL 3
_ LOESTRIN FE 1/20 E
etonogestrel-ethinyl 1
estradiol low-ogestrel 1
EVAMIST 3 MAKENA 2 PA; SP
femynor 1 medroxyprogesterone 1 aL
acetate intramuscular
GENERESS FE E
— medroxyprogesterone 1
glanvi 1 acetate oral
microgestin fe 1/20 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

29



MINASTRIN 24 FE E VAGIFEM E
MIRENA (52 MG) 3 vienva 1
mono-linyah 1 viorele 1
NATAZIA 2 VIVELLE-DOT E
nikki 1 xulane 1
norethindrone acetate 1 YASMIN 28 E
oral YAZ E
ethinyl est Thyroid
norethindrone oral 1 ARMOUR THYROID 3 ST
norgegtimqte-ethinyl 1 CYTOMEL E
estradiol triphasic

euthyrox 1
nortrel 1/35 (21) 1 _ -

levothyroxine sodium
nortrel 1/35 (28) 1 oral 1
NUVARING & levoxyl 1
ORTHO MICRONOR E liothyronine sodium oral 1
PREMARIN ORAL 2 methimazole oral 1
PREMARIN VAGINAL 2 NATURE-THROID
PREMPHASE 2 ORAL TABLET 113.75
PREMPRO 2 MG, 130 MG, 146.25

MG, 16.25 MG, 195 3 ST
progesterone 1 MG, 260 MG, 32.5 MG,
micronized oral 325 MG. 48.75 MG. 65
PROMETRIUM E MG, 81.25 MG, 97.5
SAFYRAL E MG
SEASONIQUE E np thyroid oral tablet 60 1

m
SLYND E 9

_ SYNTHROID E

sprintec 28 1

TIROSINT E
sronyx 1

TIROSINT-SOL E
syeda 1 -

Immunological
TAYTULLA 3 Agents - Drugs for
tri femynor 1 Immune System
tri-lo-marzia 1 Stlmulathn or

Suppression
tri-lo-sprintec 1

. : ACTEMRA ACTPEN 3 PA; 3P; SP

tri-previfem 1 ACTEMRA

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




ASCENIV E SP
azathioprine oral 1

CIMZIA 2 PA; SP
CIMZIA PREFILLED 5 PA: SP
KIT

CIMZIA STARTER KIT 2 PA; SP
COSENTYX (300 MG

DOSE) E|SP
COSENTYX 150

MG/ML E SP
COSENTYX

SENSOREADY (300 E SP
MG)

COSENTYX E sp
SENSOREADY PEN

CUTAQUIG E SP
cyclosporine modified 1 Sp
oral capsule

ENBREL MINI 3 PA; SP
ENBREL

SUBCUTANEOUS .
SOLUTION 3 PA; SP
PREFILLED SYRINGE

ENBREL SURECLICK 3 PA; SP
FIRAZYR 3 PA; SP; QL
HAEGARDA 3 PA; SP
HUMIRA 2 PA; SP
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC .
CROHNS START e PA; SP
HUMIRA PEN 2 PA; SP
HUMIRA PEN- .
CD/UC/HS STARTER 2 |PASP
HUMIRA PEN-

PS/UV/ADOL HS 2 PA; SP
START

INFLECTRA 2 PA; SP

leflunomide oral

methotrexate oral

methotrexate sodium
oral

mycophenolate mofetil

oral capsule L SP
cr;;;clxt);t;z?olate mofetil 1 sp
mycophenolate sodium 1 SP
OLUMIANT E SP
ORENCIA CLICKJECT 3 PA; 3P; SP
ORENCIA

SUBCUTANEOUS

SOLUTION 3 PA; 3P; SP
PREFILLED SYRINGE

125 MG/ML

OTEZLA 2 PA; SP
PANZYGA E SP
oSOy e
RASUVO 2 PA; QL
REMICADE E SP
RENFLEXIS 2 PA; SP
RINVOQ 2 PA; SP
RUCONEST 3 PA; SP; QL
SIMPONI 2 PA; SP
SIMPONI ARIA 2 PA; SP
sirolimus oral tablet 1 SP
SI(()\QEI)ZI (150 MG 5 PA: SP
|SNTTEFI<_:\$£NOUS 2 PA; SP
gglf:%RTAANEOUS 2 PA; SP; QL
tacrolimus oral 1 SP
TAKHZYRO 3 PA; SP
TALTZ & PA; 3P; SP
TREMFYA 2 PA; SP
XELJANZ 2 PA; SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

31




SENSIPAR E

XELJANZ XR 2 PA; SP
XEMBIFY 3 PA; SP Miscellaneous
Inflammatory Bowel Therapeutic Agents
Di A : -

isease Agents BOTOX > PA; Noq _
APRISO 2 Cosmetic; SP
ASACOL HD E DUROLANE 2 PA; SP
CANASA E ENDARI & PA
DIPENTUM E FIRDAPSE E SP
mesalamine oral tablet 1 GELSYN-3 2 PA; SP
delayed release GENVISC 850 E SP
PENTASA 3 HYALGAN E SP
PROCTOFOAM HC 2 HYMOVIS E SP
sulfasalazine oral tablet 1 MONOVISC E SP
UCERIS ORAL E ORTHOVISC E SP
UCERIS RECTAL 3 OXBRYTA E SP
Metabolic Bone PALFORZIA (12 MG E Sp
Disease Agents - DAILY DOSE)
Drugs for

PALFORZIA (120 MG

Osteoporosis DAILY DOSE() E SP
alendronate sodium 1 PALFORZIA (160 MG
oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg DAILY DOSE) E SP
alendronate sodium PALFORZIA (20 MG
m

9 PALFORZIA (200 MG E Sp
FORTEO 2 PA; SP PALFORZIA (240 MG e <p
ibandronate sodium 1 aL DAILY DOSE)
oral PALFORZIA (3 MG e <p
PROLIA 2 PA; SP; QL DAILY DOSE)
RAYALDEE 3 PALFORZIA (300 MG E sp
TYMLOS 2 PA: SP MAINTENANCE)
Disease Agents - TITRATION)
Other PALFORZIA (40 MG E sp
calcitriol oral capsule 1 DAILY DOSE)

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

32




PALFORZIA (6 MG c sp LOTEMAX SM 3
DAILY DOSE) MOXEZA 2
PALFORZIA (80 MG E Sp MOXIFLOXACIN HCL
DAILY DOSE) INTRAOCULAR 3
PALFORZIA INITIAL E sp SOLUTION
ESCALATION moxifloxacin hcl 1
SODIUM ophthalmic
HYALURONATE E SP NEVANAC E
INTRA-ARTICULAR _ -
ofloxacin ophthalmic 1
SUPARTZ FX E SP -
olopatadine hcl
SYNVISC E SP ophthalmic 1
SYNVISC ONE E SP PATADAY
TRILURON E SP OPHTHALMIC 3
VISCO-3 E |SP PAZEO E
Ophthalmic Agents - PRED FORTE E
Drugs for Eye Allergy, prednisolone acetate 1
Infection and ophthalmic
Inflammation PROLENSA 2 QL
AZASITE 3 VIGAMOX E
BESIVANCE 3 Ophthalmic Agents -
BROMSITE E Drugs for Glaucoma
ciprofloxacin hcl 1 ALPHAGAN P
ophthalmic OPHTHALMIC 2
erythromycin 1 SOLUTION 0.1 %
ophthalmic ALPHAGAN P
ILEVRO E OPHTHALMIC E
SOLUTION 0.15 %
INVELTYS 3
_ AZOPT 2
ketorolac tromethamine 1
ophthalmic BETIMOL 3
LOTEMAX 5 aL brimonidi_ne tartrate 1
OPHTHALMIC GEL ophthalmic
OPHTHALMIC 3 QL COSOPT E
OINTMENT COSOPT PF E
LOTEMAX dorzolamide hel-timolol
OPHTHALMIC E mal 1
SUSPENSION -
latanoprost ophthalmic 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

33



LUMIGAN 2 QL Respiratory Tract /
RHOPRESSA 3 |aL OCEE L LG R -
Drugs for Allergies,
ROCKLATAN 3 QL Cough, Cold
SIMBRINZA 2 azelastine hcl nasal 1 QL
timolol mgleate . 1 benzonatate 1
ophthalmic solution —
cetirizine hcl oral
TIMOPTIC E solution 1
TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE E CLARINEX E
TIMOPTIC-XE E CLARINEX-D 12
VYZULTA E HOUR s
XALATAN E cyproheptadine hcl oral 1
ZIOPTAN E tablet
Ophthalmic Agents - DYMISTA 2 QL
Drugs for FASENRA 2 PA; SP
Miscellaneous Eye FASENRA PEN 2 PA: SP
Conditions i
fluticasone propionate
BEOVU E SP nasal 1
CEQUA E hydrocodone polst- 1 PA: QL
LATISSE E chlorphen polst er susp ’
polymyxin b- 1 ipratropium bromide 1
trimethoprim nasal
RESTASIS 2 PA levocetirizine
RESTASIS ) oA dihydrochloride oral 1
MULTIDOSE tablet
TOBRADEX mometasone furoate 1 aL
OPHTHALMIC E nasal
SUSPENSION NASONEX E
tobramycin- 1 NUCALA 2 PA; SP; QL
dexamethasone OMNARIS B QL
XIIDRA 2 PA promethazine hcl oral 1
Otic Agents - Drugs tablet
for Ear Conditions promethazine-codeine 1 PA; QL
CIPRODEX 2 promethazine-dm 1
neomycin-polymyxin-hc 1 pseudoephedrine-
otic suspension bromphen-dm oral 1
ofloxacin otic 1 syrup
OTOVEL & QNASL 3 QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

34




QNASL CHILDRENS 3 QL ASMANEX (60 E
XHANCE E METERED DOSES)
XOLAIR 2 PA; SP ASMANEX (7 E
METERED DOSES)
ZETONNA g QL
_ ASMANEX HFA E
Respiratory Tract /
Pulmonary Agents - ATROVENT HFA 3 QL
Drugs for Asthma and AUVI-Q INJECTION
Other Lung SOLUTION AUTO-
Conditions INJECTOR 0.15 E
ADVAIR DISKUS 2 Ja MG/0.15ML, 0.3
MG/0.3ML
ADVAIR HFA 2 QL
BEVESPI E
ﬂlgﬂlio RESPICLICK E AEROSPHERE
BREO ELLIPTA 2 QL
AIRDUO RESPICLICK — ,
232/14 E budesonide inhalation 1 QL
AIRDUO RESPICLICK BUDESONIDE-
55/14 E FORMOTEROL E M
FUMARATE
albuterol sulfate hfa COMBIVENT
aerosol solution 108 2 QL
(90 base) mcg/act L QL RESPIMAT
inhalation DUAKLIR PRESSAIR E
ALBUTEROL DULERA E
SULFATE HFA epinephrine injection 1
AEROSOL SOLUTION E M solution auto-injector
108 (90 BASE)
INHALATION EPIPEN JR 2-PAK E
albuterol sulfate FLOVENT DISKUS 2 QL
inhalati 1 QL
iInhalation FLOVENT HFA 2 QL
ALVESCO E fluticasone-salmeterol
ANORO ELLIPTA 2 QL inhalation aerosol
ARNUITY ELLIPTA 2 a powder breath
activated 100-50 1 QL
ASMANEX (120 E mcg/dose, 250-50
METERED DOSES) mcg/dose, 500-50
ASMANEX (14 E mcg/dose
METERED DOSES) INCRUSE ELLIPTA E
ASMANEX (30 E ipratropium-albuterol 1 QL
METERED DOSES)

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

35



100-62.5-25 MCG/INH

125 MG

LEVALBUTEROL HFA TUDORZA PRESSAIR E
INHALATION E M UTIBRON NEOHALER E
AEROSOL 45
MCG/ACT VENTOLIN HFA E
LONHALA MAGNAIR wixela inhub -
REFILL KIT 3 at XOPENEX HFA E
LONHALA MAGNAIR . aL YUPELRI 3 QL
STARTERKIT Respiratory Tract /
montelukast sodium 1 Pulmonary Agents -
oral tablet Drugs for Cystic
montelukast sodium 1 Fibrosis
oral tablet chewable BETHKIS 2 SP
PERFOROMIST 3 QL KITABIS PAK E SP
PROAIR DIGIHALER E PULMOZYME 2 PA; SP
PROAIR HFA E TOBI NEBULIZER E SP
PROAIR RESPICLICK E TOBI PODHALER 3 SP; QL
PROVENTIL HFA E tobramycin nebulization
PULMICORT solution 300 mg/5ml 1 SP
FLEXHALER 2 QL inhalation
PULMICORT TOBRAMYCIN
SUSPENSION E NEBULIZATION E  |m:spP
SOLUTION 300 ’
eddih ks = MG/5ML INHALATION
SEEBRI NEOHALER E TRIKAFTA 3 PA: SP: QL
SINGULAIR E Pulmonary Agents -
Drugs for Pulmonary
SPIRIVA .
HANDIHALER 2 | Hypertension
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2 QL ADCIRCA E SP
STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2 QL ADEMPAS 2 PA; SP; QL
STRIVERDI LETAIRIS E SP
RESPIMAT 2 o OPSUMIT 2 PA; SP; QL
SYMBICORT 2 QL ORENITRAM 3 PA; SP
SYMJEPI 3 REMODULIN E SP
TRELEGY ELLIPTA sildenafil citrate oral Cap.
INHALATION tablet 20 mg L PA; SP; QL
AEROSOL POWDER 2 QL TRACLEER 62.5 MG,
BREATH ACTIVATED E SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

36




Skeletal Muscle XYREM 3 PA; SP; QL
Relaxants - Drugs for

Muscle Pain and
Spasm zolpidem tartrate oral 1 QL

AMRIX E
baclofen oral 1

zolpidem tartrate er 1 QL

carisoprodol oral 1

cyclobenzaprine hcl
oral

LORZONE
metaxalone

methocarbamol oral
NORGESIC FORTE

ORPHENGESIC
FORTE

OZOBAX

SKELAXIN

SOMA

tizanidine hcl oral tablet
VANADOM

ZANAFLEX

Sleep Disorder
Agents

AMBIEN
AMBIEN CR
armodafinil

mym{=|m{m|m| m |[M =[=]®

PA; QL
QL

eszopiclone
LUNESTA
modafinil
NUVIGIL
PROVIGIL
RESTORIL
SILENOR
SUNOSI
temazepam
WAKIX

PA; QL

QL

PA; QL

QL

PA; SP; QL

QW =[N mmm| =M =(=|MmM|fMm

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

37



Index of Drugs

ABILIFY i, 13
ABSORICA.......ooovviieeeeeeeeiiiins 19
ABSORICALD.....ccovveeeeiee 19
ACANYA ... 19
ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX

LANCET KIT...cooiiiiiiiiiieieeeee 22
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT

W/DEVICE ... 22
ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX

LANCET DEVICE KIT............... 22
acetaminophen-codeine.............. 7
acetaminophen-codeine #2......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #3......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #4.......... 7
ACIPHEX.........cccc 25
ACTEMRA.......oooviiiiiiieeeeeeeeis 30
ACTEMRA ACTPEN................. 30
ACTHAR ... 28
ACTICLATE ... 8
acyClOVIr......oooiiiiiiiieee e 14
ACZONE........oovieieeeeeeeieeiiiii, 19
ADCIRCA. ... 36
ADDERALL......ccoeeeiiieeee, 18
ADDERALL XR.....cccoovvrviiieeeenn. 18
ADDY e 19
ADEMPAS........cooviiiiieeieeeeiiins 36
ADHANSIA XR....cooiiiiieeee. 18
ADIPEX-P ...t 19
ADLYXIN ..., 21
ADLYXIN STARTER PACK...... 21
ADMELOG.........oovvveeeeevviiiiiiis 23
ADMELOG SOLOSTAR........... 23
ADVAIR DISKUS...........ccuvnee 35
ADVAIRHFA ..., 35
ADYNOVATE......ccccovvviiiiieen 15
AFINITOR ....ccooiiiiiieieeeeeeeee, 12
AFSTYLA ..o, 15
AIMOVIG......ccveeeeeeeeeeeee 12

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14..35
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14..35
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14....35

AJOVY oo, 12
AKLIEF ..., 19
ALA SCALP ..., 19
albuterol sulfate........................ 35
albuterol sulfate hfa................... 35
ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA... 35
alendronate sodium.................. 32
alfuzosin hcler.......cccooeeevvvnn. 27
allopurinol..............eevviiiiiiiiiiinnns 12
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE........ 21
ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN

HCL .. 21

ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE. 21

ALPHAGAN P....oevvicin, 33
alprazolam.........cccoooeeeiiievninnnnn.. 14
ALTACE. ..., 15
ALVESCO. ..., 35
AMBIEN........cooviiieeeeeeeieee 37
AMBIENCR........ccoeiviiieeeee 37
amiodarone hcl.............oeeee. 15
AMITIZA ... 25
amitriptyline hcl......................... 11
amlodipine besylate.................. 15
amlodipine besylate-benazepril
NCleee 15
amlodipine besylate-valsartan.. 15
amlodipine-olmesartan.............. 15
amoxicillin.............ovveiiieenn 9
amoxicillin-potassium
clavulanate..........cccceeeeieeieeeeee. 9
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine.................. 18
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine er.............. 18
AMPYRA ... 18
AMRIX ... 37
AMZEEQ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiii 19
anastrozole.............cccoeveevvinnnnnn. 12
ANDRODERM........cccccvveeeanne 27
ANDROGEL........cccvvvieeeeeeeee 27
ANDROGEL PUMP.................. 27
ANNOVERA........cccceiieieieieee 28
ANORO ELLIPTA. ..o 35
APADAZ ... 7
apap-caff-dinydrocodeine........... 7
APEXICONE.......innn 19
APIDRA SOLOSTAR................ 23
APIDRAVIAL......ccvvvveeeeeeeeen, 23
AP e 29
APRISO....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 32
ARAKODA ..o 13
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE)...15
ARIMIDEX ..., 12
aripiprazole.........cc..coeeevvevvvnnnnn.. 13
ARISTADA.......coo e, 14
ARISTADA INITIO......cvvvvvernnnes 14
armodafinil.................ccoeeeee. 37
ARMOUR THYROID................. 30
ARNUITY ELLIPTA........cceo. 35
ARTHROTEC......cccoiiiiiiiiieieee, 8
ARYMO ER.....cccvvveeeeeeeiei 7
ASACOLHD.........ccoeeiii 32
ASCENIV ... 31
ASMANEX (120 METERED
DOSES).....ccooiiiiiieiiieee 35

ASMANEX (14 METERED

DOSES).....cooeiiiiiiii 35
ASMANEX (30 METERED
DOSES)....cooiiiiiieiieee 35
ASMANEX (60 METERED
DOSES)....oooiiiieiiiiii 35
ASMANEX (7 METERED
DOSES).....cooiiieeeeeeee e 35
ASMANEX HFA.......coovvennn 35
ASPIRIN-OMEPRAZOLE......... 13
ATACAND. ... 15
atenolol........ccoeeeviiiiiiiiiiei, 15
atenolol-chlorthalidone............... 15
ATIVAN ..o 14
atomoxetine hcl..............c.......... 18
atorvastatin calcium.................. 15
ATRIPLA ..., 14
ATROVENT HFA.......cccceeeene. 35
AUBAGIO ..o 18
AURYXIA ..o 26
AUSTEDO.......oooiviieeien 19
AUVI-Qu.oeeiiieeeeeeeee, 35
AVAPRO. ... 15
AVEED.....cccoi i, 27
AVIANE ...ven e, 29
AVITA .o 19
AVODART ..., 27
AVONEX PEN.....cccooevvvieeeenn 18
AVONEX PREFILLED.............. 18
AZASITE ... 33
azathioprine...........ccccoeeeeeeeeeenn. 31
azelastine hcl........ccccooevvee. 34
AZESCO....cooeeeeieeeeeeeeen 24
azithromycCin.........coooiciiiiieeeneenn. 9
AZOPT .o 33
AZOR ... 15
baclofen........ccccevveeeiiiiiiiieinn, 37
BAFIERTAM......coovveieeiieeeee, 18
BAQSIMI ONE PACK............... 23
BAQSIMI TWO PACK............... 23
BARACLUDE...........ccevveevvrienenn. 14
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN.............. 23
BD AUTOSHIELD DUO PEN
NEEDLES.........cceeeeeeeenn 23
BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN
SYRINGES.......ccoooiiieeeeeeien. 23
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN
NEEDLES.........ovieeeeeeenn. 23
BD VEO INSULIN SYR U/F
T2UNIT oo 23
BELBUCA......ccoo i 7
BELRAPZO......coieeeeeeeeeeee, 12
benazepril hel...........ovvvvviiiiinnne, 15



BENDAMUSTINE HCL............. 13
BENICAR......covveeveeeeeee 15
BENICARHCT ..o 15
BENZACLIN........ccovvieeeeeeee, 19
BENZACLIN WITH PUMP........ 19
BENZAMYCIN........cccovireeeenn. 19
BENZHYDROCODONE-
ACETAMINOPHEN..................... 7
benzonatate.........cccccceeeeiiiii, 34
benztropine mesylate................ 13
BEOVU....oovvieieiiiieeeeeee, 34
BESIVANCE.........cccoovivieeeee. 33
betamethasone dipropionate.... 19
BETASERON...........vevveeeeeeenn, 18
BETHKIS......coeeeeee 36
BETIMOL.......cccooiiieeeeeeeeeee 33
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE......... 35
BEYAZ........oo oo, 29
BIJUVA ..., 29
BIKTARVY ... 14
BINOSTO......cooiiiiiieeeeeeeee 32
bisoprolol fumarate................... 15
bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide.. 16
blisovi 24 fe.....cccccceeeeiiiiiie, 29
blisovi fe 1.5/30.........ccccccvvnnneen. 29
blisovi fe 1/20........cccccevviinnnnnn. 29
BOTOX ..o, 32
BREO ELLIPTA......ccovveeeeeee 35
BRILINTA ..o 13
brimonidine tartrate................... 33
BRISDELLE.........cccvvvvveeeeeens 11
BRIVIACT ..o, 10
BROMSITE.......ccccvvveeeeeeeeeee, 33
BRYHALI ... 19
budesonide..........ccccoeiiiiiiiiinnn. 35
BUDESONIDE-

FORMOTEROL FUMARATE....35
bumetanide..........cccccceeeiiiii, 16
BUNAVAIL......ccoeeeeeeeee, 8
buprenorphine hcl....................... 8
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone
NClee 8
bupropion hcl..........cccoooiiiiinnnn. 11
bupropion hcl er (sr)......ccccc...... 11
bupropion hcl er (xI).................. 11
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL)...... 11
buspirone hel..........cccc 14
butalbital-apap-caffeine............... 7
BUTRANS ... 7
BYDUREON.......ccoeeeeeeiiiine 21
BYDUREON BCISE
AUTOINJECTOR.......ovvvvvvreee 21
BYETTA 10 MCG PEN.............. 21

BYETTA5 MCG PEN............... 21

BYSTOLIC.....ooveieiiiiis 16
cabergoline...........ccccceeeeeeeeee. 28
CABOMETYX......oooiviiieiieee. 13
CALCIPOTRIENE..................... 20
calcitriol.........ooovvvviiiiiiieiis 32
CAMBIA......ooe 8
CANASA ... 32
candesartan cilexetil................. 16
capecitabine...............ccceevvnnnnn. 13
CAPEX ... 20
CARAFATE ..o, 25
carbamazepine..............ccoeee. 10
CARBATROL......ccovvvveeeeeeee 10
carbidopa-levodopa.................. 13
CARDIZEM LA....ccoiiiiiiiiieeee. 16
carisoprodol..........cccceeeeeeeeeeennn. 37
CARNITOR .....ovvieieiiiiiiiiiiiies 24
CARNITOR SF.....ovviiiiieeeeeeis 24
cartia Xt 16
carvedilol........ccooeeviiiiiiiiiieeee, 16
CATAPRES-TTS-1.....cceeeeenn. 16
CATAPRES-TTS-2.......cccen..... 16
CATAPRES-TTS-3......cccccuneeee. 16
cefdinir......coooeee 9
cefuroxime axetil............oeeeeee. 9
CELEBREX....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 8
celecoxib......coeeeviiiiiiiiiiiiii 8
CELEXA. ... 11
cephalexin..........cccccooeiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 9
CEQUA. ... 34
CERDELGA........oeeeiiiies 26
cetirizine hel.........veeeiiiiiinee, 34
CETROTIDE.......ccocvieeeeee. 28
CHANTIX e 8
CHANTIX CONTINUING

MONTH PAK...........oooe 8
CHANTIX STARTING MONTH
PAK .o 8
chlorhexidine gluconate............. 19
chlorthalidone...........ccccccvvvvvneee. 16
CIALIS ..o 26
CICIOPIrOX ...ceveeieeeeeieeiieeeeeeeeieeees 12
CIMDUO........cciviiieeeeeeeeeee 14
CIMZIA... . 31
CIMZIA PREFILLED KIT ........... 31
CIMZIA STARTERKIT ............. 31
CIPRODEX......ccoiiiiiiiiieieeeeen, 34
ciprofloxacin hcl.................... 9, 33
citalopram hydrobromide.......... 11
claravis......ccccoeeeeeieeeiieieieeeeeeeen, 20
CLARINEX......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 34
CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR............ 34

39

clarithromycin..........cccooeeieiieinnnnn. 9
CLENPIQ....coviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 25
CLIMARA ... 29
CLIMARA PRO.......cccviiiieeeeen. 29
CLINDAGEL .....coceviiiiieiiiien, 20
clindamycin hcl......ooovvvviiiiiiiiinnnn. 9
clindamycin phosphate............. 20

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE.. 20
clindamycin phosphate-

benzoyl peroxide....................... 20
CLINDESSE .......oooevievvvieeeeeeee 9
clobetasol propionate................ 20
CLOBEX...ccooiiiiiieeieiiieeieeeeee. 20
CLOBEX SPRAY ....vveeeeeeeeeee, 20
CLODERM......eviveeiiiiieeee 20
clonazepam........ccccccovvieeeeeennnnn, 15
clonidine hel........oooveeevvinneennn. 16
clopidogrel bisulfate.................. 13
clotrimazole........ccccoeeeeveieenann. 12
clotrimazole-betamethasone.....12
COLCHICINE......cccoooeeeieieeeiiinnnn, 12
colchicine......cccceevveveiiiiieeeeen, 12
COLCRYS ..o, 12
COLESTID...ovvveeeeeeeeeeeeieeee e 16
COLESTID FLAVORED............. 16
COMBIGAN......veeeeeeeeieeeiiinn, 33
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT ......... 35
CONCERTA.....oeeeeeeeeeee, 18
CONSENSI.....coeevveevvvieeeeeeeeee, 16
CONTOUR CONTROL............. 22
CONTOUR MONITOR.............. 22

CONTOUR NEXT CONTROL...22
CONTOUR NEXT MONITOR... 22

CONTOUR NEXT TEST........... 22
CONTOUR TEST ..o 22
CONTRAVE ..o, 19
(010) 4| =S 7
COPAXONE .....ovoeveeeeeeereeenen, 18
CORDRAN......coovveeeeeresrenee. 20
[010121=Ic TR 16
COREG CR...ovoveeeeeeeereeesreerens 16
CORLANOR ......ovveeererereeereernns 16
[010)24 1= NN 27
COSENTYX (300 MG DOSE)... 31
COSENTYX 150 MG/ML.......... 31
COSENTYX SENSOREADY

(300 MG) ..o, 31
COSENTYX SENSOREADY

=1 N OO 31
[0101570] = R 33
COSOPT PF .o, 33
COZAAR ..o, 16
CREON ..., 26



CRESEMBA.........ooie 12

CRESTOR......iiin 16
cryselle-28...........ccoieeeiiiiinnni. 29
CUTAQUIG...........oeeee 31
cyanocobalamin........................ 24
cyclobenzaprine hcl.................. 37
cyclosporine modified............... 31
CYMBALTA.....cooieeeee 11
cyproheptadine hcl.................... 34
CYTOMEL......cccoiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 30
DELESTROGEN..........c..cccenn. 29
DELZICOL......eevviiinnn 32
DEPAKOTE ..., 10
DEPAKOTE ER.......vvvviinnnn. 10
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES......... 10
DEPEN TITRATABS................. 26
DEPO-TESTOSTERONE......... 27
DESCOVY ..., 14
DESONATE......ccooiiieeeeeeeeee 20
desvenlafaxine succinate er...... 11
dexamethasone....................... 27

DEXCOM G4/ G5/ G6
RECEIVER, TRANSMITTER,

SENSOR (INCLUDING

PLATINUM, PLATINUM

PEDIATRIC).....covvveeeeeeene 22,23
DEXILANT ...oooeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 25
dexmethylphenidate hcl............ 18
dexmethylphenidate hcl er........ 18
diazepam......c.cccceeeeieiiiiiiiiienn.n. 15
diclofenac sodium............cc......... 8
dicyclomine hcl.................... 25, 26
DIFFERIN........cooiiiiiiiieeeee, 20
DIFICID ...t 9
(o [To [0 ) (] o PR 16
DILANTIN ... 10
DILANTIN INFATABS............... 10
DILAUDID.......ccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeee, 7
diltiazem hcl er coated beads... 16
Ailt-Xr . oo, 16
DIOVAN. ..., 16
DIOVAN HCT .....oovvviiieiiiiiiiiiies 16
DIPENTUM.......ccoviieieeeeeeeee, 32
diphenoxylate-atropine.............. 26
divalproex sodium..................... 10
divalproex sodium er................. 10
DIVIGEL.......ccooiiiiiiieeeeeeee 29
donepezil hel........ccoovvevinnnnn. 11
(DI0] 24 4 G 9
DORYX MPC.....ovvvveeeeeeieiienee, 9
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal...... 33
Ot 29
DOVATO ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 14

doxazosin mesylate.................. 16
doxepin hcl.......cccccoeeiiiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 11
doxycycline hyclate..................... 9
doxycycline monohydrate........... 9
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol...29
DUAKLIR PRESSAIR............... 35
DUAVEE...............ccc 29
DUEXIS.......ccoii 8
DULERA.......ooe 35
duloxetine hel.........ccovvvvviviinnnnnes 11
DUOBRII.....euvie 20
DUPIXENT ..o 20
DURAGESIC-100.........cvvvvvinnnnns 7
DURAGESIC-12.......vvvviiiiiiiins 7
DURAGESIC-25.......ccccvvveeeene 7
DURAGESIC-50.........ccuvvvvrennnnns 7
DURAGESIC-75.......cvvvvviviiinnnns 7
DUROLANE.......cccooi, 32
dutasteride..........cccvvvieiiiiiinnnnns 27
DYAZIDE........oveeeieeiiiiiiiiiiinene 16
DYMISTA ... 34
EDARBI......ccoooiiii 16
EDARBYCLOR..........cceeeeee. 16
EFFEXOR XR...ooooiiiiiiiieee. 11
ELESTRIN....oovviiiiiiiiiiiie 29
eletriptan hydrobromide............ 12
ELIDEL.........oooooi 20
ELIQUIS ..o 9
ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER

PACK.....coo 9
ELOCTATE ..., 15
EIUrYNG ... 29
EMGALITY .o, 12
EMGALITY (300 MG DOSE).... 12
EMVERM............cccc 13
enalapril maleate....................... 16
ENBREL...........oooo 31
ENBREL MINI ..., 31
ENBREL SURECLICK.............. 31
ENDARI ..o 32
ENDOMETRIN........covvviiiriiinnnns 29
enoxaparin sodium...................... 9
ENSKYCE ... 29
ENSTILAR ..oooeeiiiiiieeeee 20
entecavir........ccooeceieeeeeee 14
ENTRESTO......ovviiieiiiiiiiiiiiinne 16
EPCLUSA...........c 14
EPIDIOLEX....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 10
EPIDUO.........ccoi 20
EPIDUO FORTE.......ccccccnnnnees 20
epinephring.........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnnnnnns 35
EPIPEN 2-PAK........cccvvviiiinnee 35
EPIPEN JR 2-PAK........ccccunes 35

40

EPOGEN.......ccccveeveeeee 15
ergocalciferol.........ccccccceiiinnnins 24
ERLEADA........ccoveeeeeeeeeeeee, 13
erythromycin..........cccooeeeeeeeeenn. 33
escitalopram oxalate................. 11
esomeprazole magnesium........ 25
ESPEROCT........cooiiiiie 15
estarylla.......ccccevvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 29
ESTRACE........ccvvis 29
estradiol........ccoooeeeeeiiii 29
ESTROGEL.........cccccvvvivieeen. 29
eszopiclone.........ccccevvvvvveeeenee. 37
etodolac........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiii 8
etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol.... 29
EUCRISA.....oooeeeeeeeeeee 20
EUFLEXXA....ccoiiiieeeeeeee, 32
(<1011 0)Y/ (o ) G TR 30
EVAMIST ..., 29
EVEKEO.......ccooeeeee e, 18
EVEKEO ODT...cooeeeeeeeee 18
EVZIO.....ooeee 8
EXFORGE.........vvveeeeviviiiiiinns 16
EXFORGE HCT........vvvviviiiiinns 16
EXONDYS 51....cooiiiiiieeeen. 26
EXTAVIA......cooee 18
ezetimibe.......ccccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinn, 16
ezetimibe-simvastatin............... 16
famotidine.........cccevvvviiiiiiiiiinns 25
FARXIGA. ..., 21
FASENRA......ccccoo i 34
FASENRA PEN........cccovvnieneen. 34
febuxostat.........cccevviviiiiiiiiiinnns 12
femynor.......ccocoiiiii 29
fenofibrate............cooeeinn. 16
fenofibrate micronized............... 16
fenofibric acid..............c.coeooe 16
fentanyl.........cccooii 7
FENTANYL CITRATE................. 7
FENTORA. ..., 7
FIASP ... 23
FIASP FLEXTOUCH................. 23
FIASP PENFILL............oeeee...... 23
FINACEA..........oooiiiieeeee. 20
finasteride.........cccocieeeeiieins 27
FIORICET ..o 7
FIORICET/CODEINE.................. 7
FIRAZYR ..o 31
FIRDAPSE ..o 32
flecainide acetate...................... 16
FLECTOR....ccciieeeee e 8
FLOMAX. ..., 27
FLOVENT DISKUS................... 35
FLOVENT HFA.....ccooiieeie 35



fluconazole........ccceeveeeieeii. 12

fluocinonide.........ccocoevveeieeinnnn.... 20
FLUOROPLEX......cccoovvviiviees 20
fluoxetine hel........cooevveviiieinn. 11
fluticasone propionate............... 34
fluticasone-salmeterol............... 35
fluvoxamine maleate................. 11
FOCALIN ..., 18
FOCALIN XR....coovivieiiiiieee, 18
(o] [[o3F=Te: (o [ 24
FOLLISTIMAQ.......cccvveeeeeennn.. 28
FORFIVO XL..ooovvieeeiieeeeeenn, 11
FORTAMET ..., 21
FORTEO.....cccooiiiieeeeiieeeeee, 32
FORTESTA. ..o 27
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY
READER........oooveeeeeeeeeee, 23
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY
SENSOR....cooiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 23
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2

READER SYSTM.......ccovvvunne.n. 23
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2

SENSOR SYSTM.....ccovvene. 23

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER..23
FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR

SYSTEM....oooiiiiiiiiiiee 23
FULPHILA ... 15
furosemide........ccccceeeiiiiiiiinnen. 16
FYCOMPA ..o 10
gabapentin..........cccccceiiiininnnnns 10
ganirelix acetate............cccccee... 28
gavilyte-g......ccooviiiiiiie 26
GEL-ONE......oooiiiiiiiiiieee 32
GELSYN-3....ooiiiiieeeeie, 32
gemfibrozil...........ccccvviviiiiinnnnns 16
GENERESS FE.........cccciiiiee. 29
GENOTROPIN.......ccciiiieeee. 28
GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK......28
GENVISC 850.....ccccoivveieeiinnn. 32
GENVOYA. ... 14
IANVI i 29
GILENYA ..., 18
glatiramer acetate..................... 18
GLEEVEC. ..., 13
glimepiride..........cevveeeeeieieniinnnnns 21
glipizide er.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiinenn. 21
glipizide ir.....coovveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 21
GLOPERBA.......cooiiiiiieei 12
GLUCAGON EMERGENCY

KIT e 23
GLUMETZA.....cooiiiiiiiiee, 21
glyburide..............coo 21
glycopyrrolate............ccc.oceeeeees 26

GLYCOPYRROLATE................ 26
GLYXAMBI.......ccvvviiiiiieeeeeeee, 22
GOCOVRI.....ooooviiiiiiii 13
GOLYTELY ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 26
GONAL-F ...t 28
GONAL-F RFF ....coovvieieeie 28
GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT ....... 28
GRALISE......ccoiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee 19
GRANIX ...ooviiiiiiiieieeeiiis 15
guanfacine hcl.............ocoooe. 16
guanfacine hcler....................... 18
GVOKE PFS.....ooiiiiiiiiiies 23
GYNAZOLE-T....oooeiiieiiiiiis 12
HAEGARDA.........cooeeveeevieii, 31
HALOBETASOL
PROPIONATE........ccccvvvvreeenn. 20
HALOG........oeeeeeeeeeeiei 20
HARVONI........oevveiieeieiii 14
HEMANGEOL...........cccovvveeennn. 16
HORIZANT ... 19
HUMALOG KWIKPEN............... 23
HUMALOG MIX 50/50
KWIKPEN........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiee. 23
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 VIAL......23
HUMALOG MIX 75/25
KWIKPEN......coovviiiiiiiiiiiee. 23
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 VIAL......23
HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR
KWIKPEN ......covviiiiiiiiiiiieee. 23
HUMALOG VIAL........ccccvveeeee... 23
HUMATROPE.........cccccoiinnnns 28
HUMIRA ..o 31
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC

CROHNS START ....oevvveeeeeee 31
HUMIRAPEN.........ccocviiiiee. 31
HUMIRA PEN-CD/UC/HS
STARTER.....ooi, 31
HUMIRA PEN-PS/UV/ADOL

HS START ... 31
HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN....... 23
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL............... 23
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN............. 23
HUMULIN N VIAL.................... 23
HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN..23
HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL.......... 23
HUMULIN RVIAL..................... 23
HYALGAN.......ooveeeeeeeieeeieeiiiiies 32
hydralazine hcl.......................... 16
hydrochlorothiazide................... 16
hydrocodone polst-chlorphen
polster susp......ccccceeveviinnnnnnn. 34
hydrocodone-acetaminophen..... 7
hydrocortisone.................... 20, 27

hydromorphone hcl..................... 7
hydroxychloroquine sulfate....... 13
hydroxyzine hcl..............ooeeeeins 15
hydroxyzine pamoate................ 15
HYMOVIS.........coo e 32
hyoscyamine sulfate................. 26
hyoscyamine sulfate si.............. 26
HYSINGLAER. ..o, 7
HYZAAR ......oooeee 16
ibandronate sodium.................. 32
IBRANCE........ooeieiiiiiiieee 13
ibuprofen........ccccoceeeiiii 8
IDHIFA........cc 13
ILEVRO.....ooiiiiiee, 33
imatinib mesylate..................... 13
IMBRUVICA..........cc o 13
IMIQUIMOD PUMP................... 20
IMITREX .ooiiiieieieieeieeeeee 12
IMITREX STATDOSE REFILL..12
IMITREX STATDOSE
SYSTEM...oovvvieiiiiieeeee 12
IMPOYZ.......ooooiiii 20
IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE

PACK ..., 29
IMVEXXY STARTER PACK..... 29
INBRIJA ..., 13
INCRUSE ELLIPTA.........ove. 35
INDERAL LA.......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiinenns 16
INDERAL XL..ooooieiiiiiiiiieeeee. 16
INDOMETHACIN........cceeeee. 8
indomethacin............................... 8
INFLECTRA. ...t 31
INNOPRAN XL...cooooeiieeieeeeee. 16
INSULIN ASP PROT & ASP
FLEXPEN.....ccovveieeeieieee, 24
INSULIN ASPART ......ovvviiiinnnne 24
INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN... 24
INSULIN ASPART PENFILL.....24
INSULIN ASPART PROT &
ASPART ... 24
INSULIN LISPRO.........ccceee.. 24
INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT

DIAL) .eoeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 24
INSULIN LISPRO JUNIOR
KWIKPEN.....cooveeiiiiiiiiiiieee, 24
INSULIN LISPRO PROT &
LISPRO.....ooveieeeeeeeeeeeeeiiie 24
INTUNIV ... 18
INVEGA SUSTENNA................ 14
INVEGA TRINZA......covveveeeeen. 14
INVELTYS.......oooo 33
INVOKAMET .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 22
INVOKAMET XR....oovvveeeeeiiinnes 22



INVOKANA ..., 22

ipratropium bromide.................. 34
ipratropium-albuterol.................. 35
irbesartan..........cccoeeeeeeeiieeeennnnn. 16
irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide..16
[£1] 0] oo ] o ¢ [ 29
isosorbide mononitrate er......... 16
JANUMET ... 22
JANUMET XR...cooiiiiiiiiiin. 22
JANUVIA. ..., 22
JARDIANCE.......co oo, 22
JATENZO ..., 27
JENTADUETO......cceviiii. 22
JENTADUETO XR.....ccovvveennn.... 22
JIVE 15
JORNAY PM....coooiiviieiiiiee 18
JUBLIA...... 12
JULUCA ... 14
junel 1.5/30............cl 29
junel 1/20 ... 29
junel fe 1.5/30...............ooeee. 29
junel fe 1/20.................... 29
junelfe 24 ..o 29
KADIAN ..., 7
KANJINTI ..o, 13
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE......... 16
Kariva..........ccoeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeee, 29
KATERZIA.....cccooeee, 16
KAZANO. ... 22
KENALOG.........coveeeee 20, 27
KEPPRA.......ccooeeeeeeeee, 10
KEPPRAXR...oiiveiiiieee, 10
KERYDIN.....cvoiiiieeeeeieeeee, 12
ketoconazole........ccccceeeveevnnnnn.nn. 12
ketorolac tromethamine........ 8, 33
KITABIS PAK......ccvveeeieieeee, 36
KLONOPIN.......cccoiieiin. 15
klor-con m20.........cccoevveeneeinnnnnns 24
KOMBIGLYZE XR......cccovennnnn... 22
K-TAB ..o, 24
KUrvelo.........coeeevviveeeeieieeeeee, 29
labetalol hel ...l 16
lactulose......cccoovviiiiiiiieii, 26
LAMICTAL.....ooeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 10
LAMICTAL ODT...coovveeeeevies 10
LAMICTAL STARTER............... 10
LAMICTAL XR...ooveviieeiiiieee, 10
lamotrigine.......ccccccceeviieeiieinnnn. 10
lamotrigine er...........cccccvvvvennnes 10
lansoprazole..........ccccevvvneeen... 25
LANTUS SOLOSTAR................ 24
LANTUS U-100 VIAL................ 24
larin fe 1/20.......ccoovvveeeiieeeiinnn, 29

larissia.....coooevveeeeeeeieeeee e 29
LASIX ..o 16
l[atanoprost...........ceeveveiiiiiiiinnnns 33
LATISSE ..., 34
LATUDA ... 14
LAZANDA ..., 7
LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR.... 14
leflunomide.......cccooevvveeiiiiinn, 31
LESCOL XL ..oovvviiiiiiieeiiieee 17
1€SSINA ....cvveieeieeeee e 29
LETAIRIS.....ooviieeeeeee e, 36
letrozole........ccooovvevveiiiiiieen, 13
LEVALBUTEROL HFA.............. 36
LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXTOUCH .24
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL............... 24
levetiracetam...........ccooeeeveenns 10
LEVITRA ..o, 26
levocetirizine dihydrochloride.... 34
levofloxacin.........ccceevvvveeeieeeenienns 9

levonorgest-eth est & eth est.... 29
levonorgest-eth estrad 91-day.. 29

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad.....29
levothyroxine sodium................ 30
[€VOXYl ..o 30
LEXAPRO......iiinn 11
LEXETTE ... 20
LIALDA.......oooi, 32
lidocaine.........ccovvvvveiiiieecieee, 8
lidocaine viscous hcl................. 19
lidocaine-prilocaine..................... 8
LIDODERM........iiinnn 8
LINZESS.......oe, 26
liothyronine sodium................... 30
LIPITOR ...t 17
liSinoPril.......coovviiieieieie 17
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide......17
lithium carbonate....................... 15
lithium carbonate er.................. 15
LIVALO ... 17
LO LOESTRINFE..................... 29
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21).............. 29
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)................. 29
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30............... 29
LOESTRIN FE 1/20.................. 29
LOKELMA ... 24
LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL

KIT e 36
LONHALA MAGNAIR
STARTERKIT ..o 36
lorazepam.........ccoevvvieeeeeeeeennn, 15
LORZONE............ccooeeiiiii 37
losartan potassium.................... 17
losartan potassium-hctz............ 17

42

LOTEMAX ..o 33
LOTEMAX SM.....coooiiiiiiieeeenn. 33
LOTREL.....ccuiiiiiiieiieeeee 17
lovastatin...........ceeeveieiiiiiiiiiinnns 17
LOVAZA ..o 17
low-ogestrel............ccooeeeeee. 29
LUMIGAN. ... 34
LUNESTA ..o 37

LUPRON DEPOT (1-MONTH)..28
LUPRON DEPOT (3-MONTH)..28
LUPRON DEPOT (4-MONTH)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 30MG..28
LUPRON DEPOT (6-MONTH)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 45MG..28

LYNPARZA......oeeeeeeeeiee 13
LYRICA ..., 19
MAKENA.......co oo, 29
MAVENCLAD (10 TABS).......... 18
MAVENCLAD (4 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (5 TABS)............ 19
MAVENCLAD (6 TABS)............ 19
MAVENCLAD (7 TABS)............ 19
MAVENCLAD (8 TABS)............ 19
MAVENCLAD (9 TABS)............ 19
MAVYRET .....cccoiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 14
MAXALT ... 12
MAXALT-MLT ..., 12
MAYZENT ......ooooiiiiiiiieeee. 19
meclizine hel ...l 11
medroxyprogesterone acetate.. 29
meloxicam..........cccceeeeeeeeeieeennnnnn. 8
memantine hcl........................... 11
mesalamine.............cccccevvvvenn... 32
metaxalone...............ccoeeeevvnnnnnn. 37
metformin hcler........................ 22
metformin hcl er (mod).............. 22
metformin hcl er (osm).............. 22
metformin hclir............ooevvneeen. 22
methimazole.............cccccvvvnennn... 30
methocarbamol......................... 37
methotrexate..................ooooo. 31
methotrexate sodium................ 31
methylphenidate hcl.................. 18
methylphenidate hcl er.............. 18
methylphenidate hcl er (1a)........ 18
METHYLPHENIDATE HCL ER

(XR) e 18
methylprednisolone................... 27
metoclopramide hcl................... 11
metoprolol succinate er............. 17
metoprolol tartrate...................... 17
METROGEL.........oovvvvverriiirinnnns 20
metronidazole...........cc..o....... 9, 21



MICARDIS.......cieee 17

MICARDIS HCT ..., 17
microgestin fe 1/20.................... 29
MINASTRIN 24 FE..................... 30
minocycline hcl.................ooooe. 9
MINOLIRA ...t 9
MIRENA (52 MG).......cvvvvvvrennnens 30
Mirtazapine...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeennn. 11
MIRVASO. ..., 21
MITIGARE ... 12
MOBIC......ccooieeeee e 8
modafinil................ccccc 37
mometasone furoate........... 21, 34
mono-linyah.............cccooiiiiinnnn. 30
MONOVISC........ccociiieeeeeee, 32
montelukast sodium.................. 36
morphine sulfate er..................... 7
MOTEGRITY ... 26
MOTOFEN......covveeeiiiiiie, 26
MOVANTIK.....ccoiiiiieieeeeeeee 26
MOVIPREP.......cooeeeeiiiiiiiee 26
MOXEZA ..o 33
MOXIFLOXACIN HCL............... 33
moxifloxacin hcl..........cccccoeone. 33
MS CONTIN.....cooiiiiieee e 7
MULPLETA....ooviieeeeeeeee, 15
MULTAQ ... 17
multivitamin/fluoride.................. 25
MUPIFOCIN......coeiiiiieieeeeeeeeie, 9
MVASI ... 13
mycophenolate mofetil.............. 31
mycophenolate sodium............. 31
MYRBETRIQ.............cccceeee. 26
nabumetone..................... 8
Nadolol.........cccoooiiiiiiiii, 17
NALFON.....ooviiiiiiieeeeee 8
NALOXONE HCL........cvvvveviinnnnes 8
naltrexone hcl..........ccccooeevennees 8
NAMZARIC ... 11
NAPRELAN ......cccoveieieeiiiie 8
[aF=T 0] £0) (=] o I 8
NARCAN ...t 8
NASCOBAL........uvvveinnnn. 25
NASONEX. ..o, 34
NATAZIA........cooeieeeeeeee, 30
NATESTO....iiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee, 27
NATROBA......ceeeeeeeeeeeeee 13
NATURE-THROID.................... 30
NAYZILAM....oovviiiieeeeeie 10
neomycin-polymyxin-hc............ 34
NESINA.......cooeeeeeeeee 22
NEULASTA ..., 15
NEULASTA ONPRO................. 15

NEUPOGEN.......cccooiiiiiiien. 15
NEURONTIN.....coooeiiiiiiiiinen. 10
NEVANAC ... 33
NEXIUM ... 25
NEXLETOL....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeene 17
NEXLIZET ... 17
NIASPAN ... 17
nifedipine er.........cccooeiiiieenen. 17
nifedipine er osmotic release.... 17
NIKKI e 30
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal.......... 9
nitrofurantoin monohydrate
macrocrystals............cccccvvveiinnnns 9
nitroglycerin...........cccceeinnn. 17
NITROSTAT ..cooiiiiiieeiieeee 17
NITYR .oooiiiiiiieieeeeee e 26
NIVESTYM ..., 15
NOCDURNA. ... 28
NORCO......coieiiiiiiiieeeieee e 7
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO....... 28
norethindrone............cccccvvvvnnne. 30
norethindrone acetate............... 30
norethindrone acet-ethinyl est...30
NORGESIC FORTE.................. 37
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol
triphasicC.........cccevieeeiiiiiiin, 30
NORITATE ... 21
nortrel 1/35 (21) ..cooooiiiiiiiieee. 30
nortrel 1/35 (28).......cccceeeeeee... 30
nortriptyline hel...........cccccvveeeee. 11
NORVASC......cccoiiiiiieieiiiie 17
NOURIANZ ... 13
NOVOEIGHT ..o, 15
NOVOFINE AUTOCOVER

PEN NEEDLE............ccocoieine 24
NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE....... 24
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN
NEEDLE.......cccooiiiiiiiieiieee e 24
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN...... 24
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN
RELION ...t 24
NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION.......... 24
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL............... 24
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN............. 24
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN

RELION ...t 24
NOVOLIN N RELION................ 24
NOVOLIN N VIAL.....cccoveeeeeen. 24
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN............. 24
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN

RELION ... 24
NOVOLIN R RELION................ 24
NOVOLIN R VIAL........cccoounene. 24

43

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN.............. 24
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30
FLEXPEN.......coovviiiiiiiiieee, 24
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL......24
NOVOLOG PENFILL................ 24
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL............ 24
NOVOTWIST PEN NEEDLE.... 24
NP thyroid.........coovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiens 30
NUBEQA.......ccoooeieeeeeeeeei, 13
NUCALA ..o 34
NUCYNTA .. 7
NUCYNTAER.....cccoeiiie 7
NULYTELY WITH FLAVOR
PACKS ..o 26
NURTEC.....cccoeieieiiiieeeeeee 12
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10..... 28
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20..... 28
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 5....... 28
NUVARING..........coooiiieeeee. 30
NUVIGIL ..., 37
NUWIQ. ..., 15
NUZYRA.......oo 9
nystatin...............co 12
ODEFSEY ..ooviieieieiiiiieeeee 14
ofloxacin......cccceeveeeieeiiien, 33, 34
OGIVRI...ccciiieeeee e, 13
olanzapine......ccccccvveevieveereennnnns 14
olmesartan medoxomil.............. 17
olmesartan medoxomil-hctz...... 17
olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz...... 17
olopatadine hcl............cccoeee. 33
OLUMIANT ..o, 31
OMECLAMOX-PAK..........ouune. 26
omega-3-acid ethyl esters......... 17
omeprazole.......ccccceeeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 25
omeprazole-sodium
bicarbonate................cco 25
OMNARIS.......ovveeeeeeeeeeeieiiiiiens 34
OMNITROPE.........ccoieeeee. 28
ondansetron hcl........................ 11
ondansetron odt........................ 11
ONETOUCH ULTRA................. 23
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT
W/DEVICE......cccvvieeieii 23
ONEXTON...oooeeiiiiiiiiieeieeeee, 21
ONFI .. 10
ONGLYZA.....cooiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 22
ONZETRA XSAIL.....cevvvieeeeann. 12
OPSUMIT ..., 36
ORACEA.....cieeeeeeeee, 21
ORENCIA......oooiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeieaas 31
ORENCIA CLICKJECT ............. 31
ORENITRAM.....covviiiiiiiie 36



ORILISSA.....ooiiiiiieeeee 28

ORPHENGESIC FORTE.......... 37
ORTHO MICRONOR................ 30
ORTHOVISC.........coeeeei 32
oseltamivir phosphate............... 14
OSENI ...t 22
OSMOLEX ER......oovvviiiiiiiiiinnns 13
OSMOPREP........ovveeeieiiiriiinnnns 26
OSPHENA......coooeiieiiiiie 27
OTEZLA.....ccoeeeeeeee 31
OTOVEL ...ttt 34
OXBRYTA...coiiieieeieieieeeeee 32
oxcarbazepine.........ccccccvvveennnnns 10
OXTELLAR XR......ovvveeeeeeeeennes 10
oxybutynin chloride................... 26
oxybutynin chloride er............... 26
oxycodone hel..........eeeeeeeiinnnes 7
OXYCODONE HCL ER.............. 7
oxycodone-acetaminophen......... 7
OXYCONTIN ...t 7
OZEMPIC ..., 22
OZOBAX ..o 37
PALFORZIA (12 MG DAILY
DOSE)....cci i 32
PALFORZIA (120 MG DAILY
DOSE).....cco e 32
PALFORZIA (160 MG DAILY
DOSE).....ccooiiieieeeeeeeeeee 32
PALFORZIA (20 MG DAILY
DOSE)....cco o 32
PALFORZIA (200 MG DAILY
DOSE).....ccooiieeeeeeeeeeee 32
PALFORZIA (240 MG DAILY
DOSE)...ccoi i 32
PALFORZIA (3 MG DAILY
DOSE).....cco oo 32
PALFORZIA (300 MG
MAINTENANCE)..........cccuvne. 32
PALFORZIA (300 MG
TITRATION) ..o 32
PALFORZIA (40 MG DAILY
DOSE).....ccooiieeeeeeeeeeee 32
PALFORZIA (6 MG DAILY
DOSE)....cci i 33
PALFORZIA (80 MG DAILY
DOSE).....ccooieeeeeee e 33
PALFORZIA INITIAL
ESCALATION..........ccoeeeeiee 33
PANCREAZE.........ccccoeeiiveee. 26
PANDEL......ccooviieiieeeeee e 21
pantoprazole sodium................. 25
PANZYGA........ccooeeeeeeeeee, 31
paroxetine hcl..........ooovveeen. 11

PATADAY ... 33
PAXIL oo 11
PAXILCR.......ocoeiieie 11
PAZEO. ..o, 33
penicillin v potassium.................. 9
PENNSAID ..., 8
PENTASA.......ccc 32
PERCOCET ..., 7
PERFOROMIST .................... 36
PERSERIS........ccooiieeeeeees 14
PERTZYE....ccccciiiiieeee 26
phenazopyridine hcl.................. 26
phentermine hcl........................ 19
pioglitazone hcl............ccceveeeee 22
PLAQUENIL.......cccviiiiiieeeeees 13
PLAVIX .o 13
PLEGRIDY .....covvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 19
PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK... 19
PLENVU ... 26
polymyxin b-trimethoprim.......... 34
potassium chloride crys er........ 25
potassium chloride er................ 25
potassium citrate er................... 25
PRADAXA ... 10
PRALUENT ... 17
pramipexole dihydrochloride..... 13
prasugrel hcl ..., 13
PRAVACHOL..........covvvvvviviiinnns 17
pravastatin sodium.................... 17
prazosin hcl........ccccooeeeeiiiiininn, 17
PRED FORTE.........oovvviiiiiiiinnes 33
prednisolone...........ooccvvvvieeeennn. 27
prednisolone acetate................. 33
prednisolone sodium

phosphate..........ccccceeeiiieeni, 27
prednisone...........ccevvvveevveeennnnnns 27
pregabalin.........cccceveiviiiiiiiiinnns 19
PREGENNA.........ccovvieiii, 25
PREMARIN.........cooviiiiiiieee. 30
PREMPHASE..........cccooviieeenen. 30
PREMPRO........covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 30
PRENATEDHA........cccvvveee. 25
PRENATE ELITE............o........ 25
PRENATE ENHANCE.............. 25
PRENATE ESSENTIAL............ 25
PRENATE MINI........cccovvveeee... 25
PRENATE PIXIE........cccccooeenn. 25
PRENATE RESTORE............... 25
PREVACID......ccovvveieeeiieiie, 25
PREVACID SOLUTAB.............. 25
PREZCOBIX........cccciiiiiinnnn. 14
PRINIVIL ....oovviiiieieeieeiciieee 17
PRISTIQ....ccceiiieeeeeeee 11

PROAIR DIGIHALER................ 36
PROAIRHFA.....ccoeeeiiei 36
PROAIR RESPICLICK.............. 36
prochlorperazine maleate......... 11
PROCRIT ..cooviieiiiiiieeeeee 15
PROCTOFOAM HC.................. 32
progesterone micronized.......... 30
PROGRAF ..., 31
PROLENSA......ccoooiiiiieieeeeeee. 33
PROLIA....ooieeeeeeieeeeee, 32
promethazine hcl....................... 34
promethazine-codeine.............. 34
promethazine-dm...................... 34
PROMETRIUM........cccceeveeennnnn. 30
PROPECIA........cooiiieeee. 21
propranolol hcl..............ccc......... 17
propranolol hcler...................... 17
PROTONIX.....covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinans 25
PROVENTIL HFA......ccoeeee. 36
PROVIGIL.......ovviieeieeeieeeie 37
PROZAC. ..., 11
pseudoephedrine-bromphen-
AMoeeeiieeee e 34
PSORCON......ccoeiiiiiiieeeee, 21
PULMICORT FLEXHALER....... 36
PULMICORT SUSPENSION.... 36
PULMOZYME.......cccoovvvevverrnnnns 36
PYLERA....ccooieeeeeeeeee 26
QBREXZA.....cooieeeiiiiieeeeen, 21
(@711 77410 b 1 I 8
QNASL ...t 34
QNASL CHILDRENS................ 35
QSYMIA ..., 19
QTERN ... 22
QUDEXY XR.oovieoeieiieeeeeen, 10
QUESTRAN.......ccooeiiiiiiieee 17
QUESTRAN LIGHT .................. 17
quetiapine fumarate................... 14
quetiapine fumarate er.............. 14
QVAR REDIHALER.................. 36
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM........ 25
rabeprazole sodium.................. 25
ramipril.......ccccovveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 17
RANEXA......coo e, 17
ranolazine er........cccceevvveeveennnnes 17
RASUVO......cooiiiiii, 31
RAYALDEE........ccoooveveeeeeeiens 32
RAYOS.....ooiiieieeee 27
REBIF ... 19
REBIF REBIDOSE.................... 19
REBIF REBIDOSE

TITRATION PACK......cccceennnn. 19
REBIF TITRATION PACK......... 19



RELAFENDS........oocoi. 8

RELISTOR ..., 26
RELPAX ..o 12
REMICADE........ccoooiiiieiieieeen, 31
REMODULIN........ccooiiiiieeeee. 36
RENAGEL.........cccooiiiieiieeeeee 26
RENFLEXIS.....cccooiiiiiiiieeieee, 31
REPATHA......ooeiiieeeeee 17
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX
SYSTEM...oovvieieiieiiee 17
REPATHA SURECLICK........... 17
RESTASIS......cooi 34
RESTASIS MULTIDOSE.......... 34
RESTORIL......iiiiiiieeieeeeee, 37
RETACRIT ..o 15
RETIN-A...oooeeeeeeeeee 21
RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 %,

0.1 %0 21
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP........... 21
REVLIMID.....coovivieeeeeeiiiiiiee, 13
REXULT.ccoeeiiiiiiieee e 14
REYVOW. ..., 12
RHOFADE. ... 21
RHOPRESSA.........ccocieeee. 34
RINVOQ......oooiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 31
RISPERDAL.......covveeeeiiiiiine 14
risperidone............eevvvvvvvvvveennnnns 14
RITALIN.........ooee 18
RITALIN LA 18
rizatriptan benzoate.................. 12
ROCKLATAN ..o, 34
ropinirole el 13
rosuvastatin calcium................. 17
ROXICODONE........cccoovvveeeeenn. 7
RUBRACA........coo o, 13
RUCONEST ......oovviivieiviiiiiiiaens 31
RUXIENCE. ... 13
RYBELSUS.........ovvi, 22
RYTARY oo 13
SABRIL ...t 10
SAFYRAL.....oooiiiiiiiie 30
SAIZEN.............cc 28
SAIZENPREP..........ovvvvvvrviiins 28
SANCUSO....coeeiiieiiiiieeee 12
SANDOSTATIN..c.covveeeeeeeee 28
SAPHRIS ..., 14
SAXENDA ... 19
scopolamine........ccccoeeevveeiinnnnnn. 12
SEASONIQUE...........evvviiiiinnnes 30
SECUADO.....ccoeieieiiiiieeeee 14
SEEBRI NEOHALER................ 36
SEGLUROMET .........ovvviiiiiinnnns 22
SENSIPAR.....ooviiiiiiiiieee 32

SEREVENT DISKUS................ 36
SERNIVO.....ooovieiieieen, 21
SEROQUEL......cccoeeeieiiii 14
SEROQUEL XR......covvvvrinenn. 14
sertraline hcl............ccoeeeiie. 11
SEYSARA ..., 9
sildenafil citrate.................... 26, 36
SILENOR ..., 37
SILVADENE ... 9
SIMBRINZA......eeeeeeeeeiinn. 34
SIMPONI ..., 31
SIMPONIARIA........oooiiin. 31
simvastatin.........ccoooceeiieein. 17
SINGULAIR ... 36
SIrOlIMUS ..o, 31
SKELAXIN ..ot 37
SKYRIZI (150 MG DOSE).......... 31
SLYND ..ot 30
sodium fluoride.........cccceeeeeens 25
SODIUM HYALURONATE........ 33
SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR.14
solifenacin succinate................. 27
SOLIQUA........ooo, 22
SOLODYN ...t 9
SOLOSEC ...t 9
SOMA. ..., 37
SOOLANTRA.....eeeeeeeeeeen, 21
SORILUX ..oviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 21
sotalol hcl.........oeviviiei 17
SPIRIVA HANDIHALER............ 36
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT ................ 36
spironolactone...........cccccceenee. 17
sprintec 28........oeeeiiiei 30
] d 2 ) G 8
SPRYCEL..uoiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 13
STONYX e 30
STAXYN ..ot 27
STEGLATRO ..o, 22
STEGLUJAN ..., 22
STELARA ..., 31
STENDRA.....cooeeee e, 27
STIOLTO RESPIMAT............... 36
STRATTERA.....coooiieeeee 18
STRENSIQ....coiiieiiiieiieeeeeeeeee, 26
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT ........... 36
SUBOXONE........ooovvieveeeeiiiiiiinn, 8
SUBSYS....oieieee 7
sucralfate........ccoeeeeveieeiiiivinnnnnnn. 25
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim...9
sulfasalazine........cccc.ccccvveeeeenn. 32
sumatriptan succinate............... 12
SUNOSI ..., 37
SUPARTZ FX..oooeeiieieeeeeeeeee 33

SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT....26

SYEda. ..ot 30
SYMBICORT ..., 36
SYMFI ..o 14
SYMFILO.ueeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 14
SYMJEPI ... 36
SYMLINPEN 120.......ccccvuneeeeee. 22
SYMLINPEN 60.........ccevvvneeeenne. 22
SYMPAZAN .....coooviiiiieeee, 10
SYMPROIC. ..., 26
SYNJARDY ..o, 22
SYNJARDY XR...oovveieeeiiieeeeen, 22
SYNTHROID ..o, 30
SYNVISC....ooiieeee, 33
SYNVISC ONE.....ccoeeeeveeevrrnnnn. 33
TACLONEX.....cccoiiieeeeeeeeee, 21
tacrolimus........ccccoeeueveennn. 21, 31
tadalafil.........cccooevvieeii, 27
TAKHZYRO.....ooieeeiieeiieee 31
TALTZ..oeeeeeeeee e 31
TAMIFLU ..o, 14
tamoxifen citrate........................ 13
tamsulosin hcl...................... 27
TAPERDEX 12-DAY ................. 27
TAPERDEX 6-DAY .....cccevvenenn. 27
TAPERDEX 7-DAY ....ccevevven. 27
TARGADOX ..., 9
TARGRETIN . ....ooviiieeie, 13
TAYTULLA ... 30
TAZORAC. ..., 21
TAZVERIK ..., 13
TECFIDERA.......ccoeeeeeeee 19
TEGRETOL ..., 10
TEGRETOL-XR.....coovvvvrrnenn. 10
TEGSEDI.....coveeeeeeeeeeeeee, 19
TEKTURNA ..., 17
TEKTURNAHCT ..., 17
telmisartan.........cccccoeevieeiil 17
telmisartan-hctz......................... 17
temazepam..........ccceeeeiiiiiinnnnnnn. 37
TEMIXYS....ooeieeeeeee, 14
temozolomide........c....ccoouuenen. 13
TENORMIN .....coovveiiiieeeeein 17
terazosin hel.......ccoeeevvveeieinnnnn... 27
terbinafine hcl........ccceoevvevee. 12
terconazole...........ccccevvvneeee.l. 12
TESTIM..oiieieeeeee e, 27
TESTOPEL......covvvveeeeeeeeeenn, 27
testosterone.........ccoeeeeveveeeeennn. 27
testosterone cypionate.............. 27
TIGLUTIK oo 19
TIKOSYN....ooviieeieeeeeeeeeee, 17
timolol maleate..........cc.............. 34



TIMOPTIC ... 34

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE.............. 34
TIMOPTIC-XE.......coeevvveeeeannn. 34
TIROSINT .o, 30
TIROSINT-SOL......covvevvvneen 30
TIVICAY .o 14
tizanidine hel........cccooovvvveienen. 37
TOBI NEBULIZER.................... 36
TOBI PODHALER..................... 36
TOBRADEX.......ccooeiieeeeeieeevinnnn. 34
tobramycin........ccevveviiiiiiiiiinnns 36
TOBRAMYCIN.....coovvveeeeiis 36
tobramycin-dexamethasone....... 34
TOLSURA.....cooveieeeeeee 12
tolterodine tartrate er................. 27
TOPAMAX ...t 10
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE.............. 10
TOPICORT SPRAY ....ccccceee. 21
topiramate..........ccccceeeeeiiieinens 10
TOPROL XL..ovveeiieeeeieeeiieeeeene 17
torsemide......ccoooovveeiiiiiiieieeen, 17
TOSYMRA ..., 12
TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR...... 24
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR................ 24
TOVIAZ .o 27
TRACLEER....cccooiiiiiiiiie 36
TRADJENTA ..o 22
TRAMADOL HCL ER.................. 7
tramadol hclir.........veeieiin. 7
TRAZIMERA......ceeieeeeee, 13
trazodone hcl...........ceevvvennnee.o. 11
TREANDA. ..o 13
TRELEGY ELLIPTA........cc........ 36
TREMFYA ... 31
TRESIBA......o e, 24
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH............ 24
tretinoin......ccooooeieii 21
TREXIMET oo 12
TREZIX ..o 7
tri femynor.........cccccvvviiiiiiiiiinnnns 30
triamcinolone acetonide............ 21
triamterene-hctz........................ 17
TRIANEX ..o, 21
triazolam........cccoeeeeviiiiieeei 15
TRIBENZOR......ovveeiieeeiiieiiinnn, 17
TRICOR.....covveeeeeeeeeeeee, 17
TRIJARDY XR....ooviiiiiiieeeee 22
TRIKAFTA ..., 36
TRILEPTAL ..ot 10
tri-lo-marzia..........ccoeeeeeien 30
tri-lo-sprintec........ccooeeeeeeeiinnnnn. 30
TRILURON. ..., 33
TRINAZ ..., 25

TRINTELLIX ... 11
tri-previfem ..., 30
tri-Sprintec.......ccooeeeiiiiieeen 30
TRIUMEQ.........ccoiieeieeeeee 14
TRIVISC....iiiiiiee 33
TROKENDI XR.....ccveeiiiiiiiieene 10
TRULANCE. ..., 26
TRULICITY .o 22
TRUVADA ..o 14
TRUXIMA ... 13
TUDORZA PRESSAIR............. 36
TYMLOS ... 32
UBRELVY ... 12
UCERIS....ccooieiiieeee 32
UDENYCA.....cooiiieee 15
ULTOMIRIS.......ccoeiiiieee. 15
ULTRACET ..o 7
ULTRAM ..., 7
ULTRAVATE .....cooiiiiiiiiiie. 21
UTIBRON NEOHALER............. 36
VAGIFEM.....ccoooiiiiiiiiiee 30
valacyclovir hcl............coooeee 14
VALIUM ... 15
valsartan.........cccocevvviiiiiiiinnnn. 17
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide... 17
VALTOCO 10 MG DOSE.......... 10
VALTOCO 15 MG DOSE.......... 10
VALTOCO 20 MG DOSE.......... 10
VALTOCO 5 MG DOSE............ 10
VALTREX ..ot 14
VANADOM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 37
VARUBI (180 MG DOSE)......... 12
VASCEPA.......cooiiiiieeeeee, 18
VECTICAL.....eviieeiiiiiiee, 21
VELPHORO........cccooiiiiiiie 27
VELTASSA.....cooiiiieeeee 25
VELTIN ...oooiiiie e 21
VEMLIDY ...ooviiiiiiiieeeiiiee e 14
venlafaxine hcl.............ccceeee. 11
venlafaxine hcler...................... 11
VENTOLIN HFA .......ccoie 36
verapamil hcl er............cccoeeennn. 18
VERDESO........cccciiiieiieeee, 21
VESICARE ......coooiiiiiiiiiieeee 27
V-GO 20.....iiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 23
V-GO 30 23
V-GO 40....ccciiiiiieeeeeeee 23
VIAGRA .....ooiiie 27
VIBERZI .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiie 26
VICTOZA.......ooeiiiiieeeeee 22
VIENVA....iiiiiiiiiiiiee e 30
VIGAMOX ....ooiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeee 33
VIIBRYD....oooviiiiiiiieeieec e 11

VIIBRYD STARTER PACK....... 11
VIMOVO......cooiiiiiieeiieeeeee 8
VIMPAT ... 10
VIOKACE......ccooo i 26
Viorele......oovveeeeeiieieieeeee 30
VISCO-3...oiiieeeee e, 33
VITAFOL FE+.....covvveeiiiieiiiiinn, 25
VITAFOL-OB+DHA................... 25
vitamin d (ergocalciferol)........... 25
VITATHELY WITH GINGER..... 25
VIVELLE-DOT....covvveeieeeeeiiiinnen, 30
VOGELXO.....oovveeeiieieeeiee, 27
VOGELXO PUMP.......cccevvene.. 27
VOLTAREN ... 8
VOSEVI..ooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 14
VRAYLAR ..ot 14
VUMERITY ..o 19
VUMERITY (STARTER)........... 19
VYLEESI...ccooooiiieeeee 19
VYONDYS 53....ccoveieiieeeeeeee, 26
VYTORIN .o 18
VYVANSE......ccoo i 18
VYZULTA ..o 34
WAKIX ..o, 37
warfarin sodium...........ccceeeeee.. 10
WELCHOL......ccoeveeeeeee, 18
WELLBUTRIN SR......cc.cceeeennn.. 11
WELLBUTRIN XL......ccceeereee.. 11
wixela inhub.............ccooooennl. 36
XALATAN ..o, 34
XANAX e, 15
XANAX XR ..o 15
XARELTO ..., 10
XARELTO STARTER PACK.....10
XCOPRI ..o, 10
XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY

DOSE).ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 10
XCOPRI (350 MG DAILY

DOSE)..ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 10
XELJANZ ..., 31
XELJANZ XR...cooovviieiieeeeeenn 32
XEMBIFY ..o, 32
XENLETA...coo e 9
XEPI oo 9
XHANCE ... 35
XIGDUO XR..coovvieieiieeeie 22
XIIDRA ... 34
XIMINO ..o, 9
XOFLUZA (40 MG DOSE)........ 14
XOFLUZA (80 MG DOSE)........ 14
XOLAIR ..ot 35
XOPENEXHFA. ... 36
XTAMPZAER......cccocvieeeeeeeee, 7



XTANDI ... 13

Xulane......cccoevvveviiiiiiiiiiiiins 30
XYOSTED.......cooiiiieiieiie 27
XYREM...ooooiiiiiiiiiii 37
YASMIN 28......oevvieeeeeiiiiiie 30
YAZ oo 30
YONSA....oooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 13
YOSPRALA......ccoooiiiiiieieeeeeee, 13
YUPELRI....oovviiiieieeeee, 36
ZALVIT .o 25
ZANAFLEX.....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 37
ZARXIO ... 15
ZEGERID......coovveieeveiiiiiiiii, 25
ZEJULA.......oeiiieieeeeeeeee, 13
ZELNORM......ccoviiiiiieeeeeees 26
ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH......... 12
ZENPEP ... 26
4 =10 | 18
ZETIA .. 18
ZETONNA........ 35
ZIANA ... 21
ZIEXTENZO..........covvviiiieee 15
ZIOPTAN.....ooiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeees 34
ziprasidone hcl.........ccccooeeeeeee, 14
ZIPSOR ...t 8
ZIRABEV ..., 13
ZOCOR....ooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiis 18
ZOHYDROER.......ovvvveieeeiiiiiis 8
ZOLOFT ..o 11
zolpidem tartrate....................... 37
zolpidem tartrate er................... 37
ZOMACTON.....coevvvivviieiieeeeee 28
ZOMACTON (FOR ZOMA-JET

T0) e 28
ZOMIG ... 12
ZOMIG ZMT ... 12
ZONEGRAN.......oiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 11
zonisamide........ccceeeeevveeeeennnnn... 11
ZORVOLEX......cccoviiiiiieeeeeeiins 8
ZOVIRAX ..., 14
ZTLIDO ..o, 8
ZUBSOLV...ccooiiiiiiieiiiieee, 8
ZYCLARA......oooiiiieiieeeeeeei, 21
ZYCLARAPUMP.......covvveee. 21
ZYPITAMAG.....ccoooiieieeeeeeeeee, 18
ZYPREXA ..o, 14
ZYTIGA ..o, 13

47



“a
&0

9 OPTUMRX

OptumRXx and its family of affiliated Optum companies does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability, or sex in its health programs or activities.

We provide assistance free of charge to people with disabilities or whose primary language is
not English. To request a document in another format such as large print or to get language
assistance such as a qualified interpreter, please call the number located on the back of your
prescription ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

If you believe that we have failed to provide these services or discriminated in another way on the
basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can send a complaint to:

OptumRXx Civil Rights Coordinator
11000 Optum Circle
Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Phone:  1-800-562-6223, TTY 711
Fax: 855-351-5495
Email: Optum_Civil_Rights@Optum.com

If you need help filing a complaint, please call the number located on the back of your prescription
ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. You can
also file a complaint directly with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human services online, by phone,
or by mail:

Online: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
Complaint forms are available at
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

Phone: Toll-free 1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Mail: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services. 200 Independence Avenue,
SW Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201

This information is available in other formats like large
print. To ask for another format, please call the telephone
number listed on your health plan ID card.




Multi-language interpreter services

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Please
call the toll-free phone number listed on your identification card.

ATENCION: Si habla espafiol (Spanish), hay servicios de asistencia de idiomas, sin cargo, a su disposicion.
Llame al numero de teléfono gratuito que aparece en su tarjeta de identificacion.

AR IREFPX (Chinese) ' HFIREAZRMESHERT - FHITEEFIINRTESEERER

XIN LU'U Y: Néu quy vi néi tiéng Viét (Vietnamese), quy vi sé duwoc cung cap dich vu tro gilip vé ngdn ng®
mién phi. Vui long goi s6 dién thoai mién phi & mat sau thé hdi vién clia quy vi.
ge: 8t=20l(Korean)E AIE0tA= 22 AN X2 MHIAE 222 0|Eota = U
HOIME R= 32 MFHSZ 225 A L.

il)g

LICt Hotel & =

HI
0l

PAALALA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog (Tagalog), may makukuha kang mga libreng serbisyo ng tulong
sa wika. Pakitawagan ang toll-free na numero ng telepono na nasa iyong identification card.

BHMMAHWE: 6ecnnatHble ycrnyrn nepeBoAa AOCTYMNHbI ANd NoAen, Yein pOAHOM A3blK ABMSIETCA
pycckom (Russian). [No3BoHuTe no 6ecnnaTtHOMy HOMepy TernedoHa, ykasaHHOMY Ha Ballen ugeHTudukaum-
OHHOW KapTe.

e e gall el Cailgll Ay e Juai¥) ela el dalic dulaall 4 salll sac lisall cilaas )4 «(Arabic) Ay o) Chaa i€ 1) A

ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyol ayisyen (Haitian Creole), ou kapab benefisye sévis ki gratis pou ede w nan
lang pa w. Tanpri rele nimewo gratis ki sou kat idantifikasyon w.

ATTENTION : Si vous parlez frangais (French), des services d’aide linguistique vous sont proposés gratuite-
ment. Veuillez appeler le numéro de téléphone gratuit figurant sur votre carte d’identification.

UWAGA: Jezeli méwisz po polsku (Polish), udostepnilismy darmowe ustugi ttumacza. Prosimy zadzwoni¢
pod bezptatny numer telefonu podany na karcie identyfikacyjnej.

ATENCAO: Se vocé fala portugués (Portuguese), contate o servigo de assisténcia de idiomas gratuito. Ligue
gratuitamente para o numero encontrado no seu cartdo de identificagao.

ATTENZIONE: in caso la lingua parlata sia I'italiano (Italian), sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica
gratuiti. Per favore chiamate il numero di telefono verde indicato sulla vostra tessera identificativa.

ACHTUNG: Falls Sie Deutsch (German) sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen
zur Verfligung. Bitte rufen Sie die gebihrenfreie Rufnummer auf der Riickseite Ihres Mitgliedsausweises an.

AR IEp Elzli%g\!?/panese ZRE ENBYE RO T RE R —C A% THIHWWI 72 £ 9, (R CRBREEIC R
ENTNB TV =LAV IVCEBEFHITZE W,

k_IJLSd})iSLs.\Li_l\JuﬂﬁaJL«ubMMLJ‘;ALAJ‘)L}E;\)Ju@xﬁ\\))}laﬁ.lu_\hjﬂ\.u\uuhsi\u\(Farsi)@ujlﬁu&uh‘)‘)g\ RESY]
A R I

g 3 agf e gl (Hindi) Sied €, smuet sor ggraar Sad, fXee Suaey & | Huar 379 Uga g W geiagy Sid-Tl i eR TR e & |

CEEB TOOM: Yog koj hais Lus Hmoob (Hmong), muaj kev pab txhais lus pub dawb rau koj. Thov hu rau tus
xov tooj hu deb dawb uas teev muaj nyob rau ntawm koj daim yuaj cim ghia tus khee;.

o

) SQUWIRNATNRINWRAROBGoMTo
09¢10INUIeBRERTHBNIT RICUBNSSITTINIITHR R AIM M ANNNTSANGANIY

PAKDAAR: Nu saritaem ti llocano (llocano), ti serbisyo para ti baddang ti lengguahe nga awanan bayadna,
ket sidadaan para kenyam. Maidawat nga awagan iti toll-free a numero ti telepono nga nakalista ayan iti identi-
fication card mo.

Dii BAAXAKONINIZIN: Diné (Navajo) bizaad bee yanitti’go, saad bee akaranidarawo»igii, t'aa jiikeh, bee
na’'ahooét’i’. T'aa shoodi ninaaltsoos nitt'izi bee nééhozinigii bine’dée> t'aa jiik'ehgo béésh bee hane’i bika'igii
bee hodiilnih.

OGOW: Haddii aad ku hadasho Soomaali (Somali), adeegyada taageerada lugadda, oo bilaash ah, ayaad
heli kartaa. Fadlan wac lambarka telefonka khadka bilaashka ee ku yaalla kaarkaaga agoonsiga.



™
h . ®
N OPTUM optumrx.com

OptumRXx specializes in the delivery, clinical management and affordability of prescription
medications and consumer health products. We are an Optum® company — a leading provider of
integrated health services. Learn more at optum.com/optumrx.

All Optum trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. in the U.S. and other jurisdictions.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2020 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.
WF3650958-A ORX_Premium Standard Booklet 010121 67238G-062020 Premium Standard



	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticoagulants
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for  Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat Conditions
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Glycemic Agents
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Osteoporosis
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents
	WF3650958-A_ORX_Premium Standard_formulary-508.pdf
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticoagulants
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for  Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat Conditions
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Glycemic Agents
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Osteoporosis
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents




